
ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAB-4115 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAB-4115 

Frame & Field Assembly With Terminal Stud 
& Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
GT-20A 2 Bolt, Thru 

(MAB-2146} 1 Frame & Field Assy. 
GK-38 4 Screw, Pole Shoe 

MAB-12t 2 Brush 
MAB-30 1 Insulation, Field Connection 
MAB-31 1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 

Outer 
MAB-85 1 Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud 
MAB-1007 1 Coil, Field, U.L. 
MAB-1008 1 Coil, Field, L.R. 
MAB-1009 1 Coil, Field, L.L. 
MAB-1010 1 Coil, Field, U .R. 
MAF-59 2 Connector, Field Coil 
MAN-14 1 Terminal 

MN-21 2 Pin, Dowel 
MU-28 1 Stud, Terminal 
MU-37 1 Washer, Plain, Term. Stud, 

5/16 
MU-39 1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud 
12X-1014 2 Lockwasher, Term. Stud, 

5/16 
8X-1376 2 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. 5/16-

24 
12X-199 2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1/4 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAB-3002 1 Head Assy., Comm. End 
MZ-16 2 Holder, Brush 
MZ-19 4 Spring, Brush 
MZ-1034t 2 Brush, Grounded 

X-532 4 Rivet, Oval Hd., 1j8x1j4 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAB-2006 1 Armature Assy. 
MAB-35 1 Spacer, Bearing Thrust 

MU-54 2 Washer, Thrust 1/32" thick 
X-261 1 Key, Woodruff, #6 

1 2 3 4 5 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used 

SS-6R 1 
SS-4001 1 

12X-196 1 
8X-832 2 

12X-1014 2 
8X-1372 1 
8X-321 2 

X-1270 2 

Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
Connector, Switch to Motor 
Solenoid Starting Switch 

Lockwasher, HO 

Nut, Hex., 5/16-24 
Lockwasher, 5/16 
Nut, Hex., �10-32 

Screw Switch Mtg., Rd. Hd. 
#10-32x5j16 
Washer, Switch Mtg., Skpf. #10 

Miscellaneous Parts 
EBA-68 1 

EB-108 2 
EB-7805 1 
EB-7806 1 
EB-7807 1 
EB-7819S 1 
EB-8503 1 
EB-8734 1 

EBA-6711 1 
MAB-2040 1 

MG-77A 1 
MAW-24 1 

PS-1075 1 
MAB-88 1 

MG-77A 1 
X-715 1 

8X-794 1 

Bendix Drive Assy. 
Washer, Lock 
Spring, Drive 
Screw, Spring, Head 
Screw, Spring, Shaft 
Sleeve, Compression 
Head, Drive 
Ring, Take Up 
Shaft & Pinion 

Bearing Assy ., Intermediate 
Bearing, Absorbent Bronze 

Band, Cover 
Housing Assy. Pinion 

Pin, Dowel 
Bearing, Absorbent Bronze 

Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 
#10-32x1 1/4 
Nut, Cover Band, Square #10-32 
1 2 3 4 5 

t Brush Set, Service MAB-2012S. 

Unit Application 

MAB-4115 Centaur Tractor 

(Issued 10-14-46) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By sto..cking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAB-4116 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAB-4116 

Frame & Field Assembly With Terminal Stud 
& Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

GT-20A 
(MAB-2147) 

GK-38 
MAB-12 t 
MAB-30 
MAB-31 

MA B-85 
MAB-3005S 
MAB-1007 
MAB-1008 
MAB-1009 
MAB-1010 
MAF-59 
MAN-14 

MN-21 
MU-28 
MU-37 

MU-39 

12X-1014 

8X-1376 

12X-199 

No. 
Used 

2 
1 
4 
2 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 

1 

2 

2 

2 

Name of Part 

Bolt, Thru 
Frame & Field Assy. 

Screw, Pole Shoe 
Brush 
Insulation, Field Connection 
Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 
Outer 
Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud 
Field Coil Package 

Coil, Field, U .L. 
Coil, Field, L.R. 
Coil, Field, L.L. 
Coil, Field, U .R. 
Connector, Field Coil 

Terminal 
Pin, Dowel 
Stud, Terminal 
Washer, Plain, Term. Stud, 
5j16 
Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 
Inner 
Lockwasher, Term, Stud, 
5/16 
Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. 
5/16-24 

Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1/4 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAB-2002 1 Head Assy., Comm. End 
Spring, Brush MZ-19 4 

MZ-1034St 2 Brush, Grounded 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAB-2006 
MAB-35 

MU-54 

X-261 

1 Armature Assy. 
1 Spacer, Bearing Thrust 
2 Washer, Arm. Thrust, C.E. & 

Intermediate 
1 Key, Woodruff, #6 

Switch Assembly & Parts US41d With 
Part No. 

No. Used Name of Part 

SS-6L 
SS-4003 
BX-173 

1 Connector 
1 Switch, Solenoid 
1 Nut, Hex, #10-32 

12X-196 
8X-832 

12X-1014 
8X-321 

1 Lockwasher, UO 
2 Nut, Hex., 5/16-24 
2 Lockwasher, 5/16 
2 Screw, Switch Mtg., Rd. Hd. 

#10-32x5j16 
X-1270 2 Washer, Switch Mtg., Skpf. 

#10 

Miscellaneous Parts 

EBA-11 1 
EB-108 2 
EB-7806 1 
EB-7807 1 
EB-7819S 1 
EB-8503 1 
EB-8705 1 
EB-8734 1 

EBA-1111 1 
MAB-2040 1 

MG-77 A 1 
MAW-24 1 

PS-1123C 1 
MAB-88 1 

MG-77A 1 
X-714 1 

8X-794 1 

Bendix Drive Assy. 
Lockwasher 
Screw, Spring, Head 
Screw, Spring, Shaft 
Sleeve, Compression 
Head, Driving 
Spring, Drive 
Ring, Take-Up 
Shaft & Pinion 

Bearing Assy., Intermediate 
Bearing, Abs. Bronze 

Band, Cover 
Housing Assy., Pinion 

Pin, Dowel 
Bearing, Absorbent Bronze 

Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 
#10-32x1 1/2 
Nut, Cover Band, Square #10-32 

t Brush Set, Service MAB-2012AS 

UNIT APPLICATION 

MAB-4116 Universal 

(Issued 7 -13-48) 
Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub· parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAB-4117 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAB-4117 

Frame & Field Assembly With Terminal Stud 
& Parts Used With Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

GT-20A 
(MAB-2147) 

GK-38 
MAB-12 t 
MAB-30 
MAB-31 

MAB-85 
MAB-3005S 
MAB-1007 
MAB-1008 
MAB-1009 
MAB-1010 
MAF-59 
MAN-14 

MN-21 
MU-28 
MU-37 

MU-39 

12X-1014 

8X-1376 

12X-199 

No. 
Used 

2 
1 
4 
2 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 

1 

2 

2 

2 

Name of Part 

Bolt, Thru 
Frame & Field Assy. 

Screw, Pole Shoe 
Brush 
Insulation, Field Connection 
Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 
Outer 
Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud 
Field Coil Package 

Coil, Field, U.L. 
Coil, Field, L.R. 
Coil, Field, L.L. 
Coil, Field, U .R. 
Connector, Field Coil 

Terminal 
Pin, Dowel 
Stud, Terminal 
Washer, Plain, Term. Stud, 
5/16 
Washer, Ins., Term. Stud 
Inner 
Lockwasher, Term. Stud, 
5/16 
Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. 
5/16-24 

Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1/4 

Part No. 
No. Used Na.rre of Part 

SS-6L 1 Connector 
SS-4003 1 Switch, Solenoid 
BX-173 1 Nut, Hex. #10-32 

12X-196 1 Lockwasher, #10 
BX-832 2 Nut, Hex., 5j16-24 

12X-1014 2 Lockwasher, 5/16 
BX-321 2 Screw, Switch Mtg., Rd. Hd. 

#10-32x5j16 
X-1270 2 Washer, Switch Mtg., Skpf. #10 

Miscellaneous Parts 

EBA-40 1 Bendix Drive Assembly 
EB-108 2 Lockwasher 
EB-2805 1 Spring, Drive 
EB-7806 1 Screw, Spring Head 
EB-7807 1 Screw, Spring, Shaft 
EB-7819S 1 Sleeve, Compression 
EB-8503 1 Head, Driving 
EB-8734 1 R ing, Take-Up 

EBA-4011 1 Shaft & Pinion 
MAB-2040 1 Bearing Assy ., Intermediate 

MG-77A 1 Bearing, Abs. Bronze 
MAW-24 1 Band, Cover 

PS-1123C 1 Housing Assy., Pinion 
MAB-88 1 Pin, Dowel 

MG-77A 1 Bearing, Absorbent Bronze 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With X-714 1 Screw, Cover Band, R d. Hd. 
#10-32x1 1/2 

MAB-3002 1 Head Assy., Comm. End 8X-794 1 Nut, Cover Band, Square 
MZ-19 4 Spring, Brush #10-32 
MZ-1034St 2 Brush, Grounded 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With t Brush Set, Service MAB-2012AS 

MAB-2006 1 
MAB-35 1 

MU-54 2 

X-261 1 

Armature Assy. 
Spacer, Bearing Thrust 

Washer, Arm. Thrust, C.E. 
& Intermediate 
Key, Woodruff, #6 

UNIT APPLICATION 

MAB-4117 Universal 

(Issued 7 -13 -48) 

Printed in U.S. A. 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

File in 
Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAB-4118,A STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAB-4118,A 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With Switch Assembl� & Parts Used With 
Part No. Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part No. Used Name of Part 

GT-20A 2 Bolt, Thru SS-6L 1 Connector 
(MAB-2147) 1 Frame & Field Assy. SST-4004 1 SOLENOID SWITCH 

GK-38 4 Screw, Pole Shoe SX-164 2 Nut, Hex., 5J16xl8 
MAB-12t 2 Brush SX-173 1 Nut, Hex. #10-32 
MAB-30 1 Insulation, Field Conn. 12X-196 1 Lockwasher, #10 
MAB-31 1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 12X-1014 2 Lockwasher, 5/16 

Outer 8X-321 2 Screw, Switch Mtg., Rd. Rd. 
MAB-65 1 Terminal #10-32x5j16 
MAB-85 1 Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud X-1270 2 Washer, Switch Mtg., Skpf. 
MAB-3005S 1 FIELD COIL PACKAGE #10 
MAB-1007 1 Coil, Field, U.L. 
MAB-1008 1 Coil, Field, L.R. Miscellaneous Parts 
MAB-1009 1 Coil, Field, L.L. 
MAB-1010 1 Coil, Field, U.R. 
M AF-59 2 Connector, Field Coil 

MN-21 2 Pin, Dowel 
MU-28 1 Stud, Terminal 
MU-37 1 Washer, Plain, Term. Stud, 

5/16 
MU-39 1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 

Inner 
12X-1014 2 Lockwasher, Term. Stud, 

5/16 
SX-1376 2 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. 

5/16-24 
12X-199 2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1/4 

EBA-2 1 BENDIX DRIVE ASSEMBLY 
EB-108 2 Lockwasher 
EB-7806 1 Screw, Spring, Head 
EB-7807 1 Screw, Shaft Spring 
EB-7819S 1 Compression Sleeve 
EB-8503 1 Head, Driving 
EB-8705 1 SPRING, DRIVE 

EB-8734 1 Ring, Take-Up 
EBA-211 1 S-A Assembly 
MAB-2040 1 BEARING ASSY., 

INTERMEDIATE 
MG-77A 1 Bearing, Abs. Bronze 

* 1 Band, Cover 
PS-1139C 1 Housing Assy., Pinion 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With MAB-88 1 Pin, Dowel 
MG-77A 1 Bushing, Abs, Bronze 

MAB-2002 1 Head Assy., Comm. End BX-714 1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Rd. 
MZ-19 4 Spring, Brush #10-32x1 1/2 
MZ-1034St 2 Brush, Grounded SX-794 1 Nut, Cover Band, Square 

#10-32 
Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAB-2006 1 
MAB-35 1 

MU-54 2 

X-261 1 

ARMATURE ASSY. 
Spacer, Bearing Thrust t BRUSH SET, SERVICE MAB-2012AS. 

Washer, Arm. Thrust, C.E. & 
* See table following parts list for part 

number applying to assembly wanted. 
Intermediate 
Key, Woodruff, #6 

Assembly No. 

MAB-4118 
MAB-4118A 

UNIT 

MAB-4118 
MAB-4118A 

Cover Band 

MAW-24 
MAX-1024 

APPLICATION 

Diamond T 
J.l. Case 

(Issued 3-6-50) 

Printed in V. S. A. 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are (or reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

File in 
Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAB-4119 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MA.B-4119 

(Issued 6-27-51) 

Frame & Field Assembly R�, Parts Used With 
Part No. 

No. Used Name of Part 

GT-20A 2 Bolt, Thru 
(M,\.3-2147) 1 Frame & Field Assy. 

GK-38 4 Screw, Pole Shoe 
MAB-12 t 2 Brush 
MAB-30 1 Insulation, Field Connection 
MAB-31 1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 

Outer 
MAB-65 1 Terminal 
MAB-85 1 Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud 

MAB-3005S 1 FIELD COIL PACKAGE 
MAB-1007 1 Coil, Field, U .L. 
MAB-1008 1 Coil, Field, L.R. 
MAB-1009 1 Coil,Field, L.L. 
MAB-1010 1 Coil,Field, U.R. 
MAF-59 2 Connector, Field Coil 

MN-21 2 Pin, Dowel 
MU-28 1 Stud, Terminal 
MU-37 1 Washer, Plain, Term. 

Stud, 5j16 
MU-39 1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 

Inner 
12X-1014 2 Lockwasher, Term. Stud, 

5j16 
8X-1376 2 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. 

5/16-24 
12X-199 2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1/4 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 
MAB-2002 1 Head Assy ., Comm. End 

MZ-19 4 Spring, Brush 
M.G-1034St 2 Brush, Grounded 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 
MAB-2006 1 ARMATURE ASSY. 
MAB-35 1 Spacer, Bearing Thrust 

MU-54 2 Washer, Thrust, 1j32" Thick 
X-261 1 Key, Woodruff, #6 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 
SS-6L 1 Connector 

SST -4004 1 SOLENOID SWITCH 
8X-164 2 Nut, Hex. 5j16-18 
SX-173 1 Nut, Hex. # 10-32 

12X-196 1 Lockwasher, #10 
12X-1014 2 Lockwasher, 5j16 

SX-321 2 Screw, Switch Mtg., Rd. Hd. 
#10-32x5j16 

X-1270 2 Washer, Switch Mtg., Skpf. # 10 

Miscellaneous Parts 
Part No. 

No. Used Name of Part 

EBA-2 1 BENDIX DRIVE ASSEMBLY 
EB-108 2 Lockwasher 
EB-7806 1 Screw, Spring, Head 
EB-7807 1 Screw, Shaft Spring 

EB-78198 1 Sleeve, Compression 
EB-8503 1 Head, Driving 
EB-8705 1 SPRING, DRIVE 
EB-8734 1 Ring, Take-Up 

EBA-211 1 Shaft & Pinion 
MAB-2040 1 BEARING ASSY ., 

INTERMEDIATE 
MG-77A 1 Bearing, Abs. Bronze 

MAW-24 1 Band, Cover 
PS-1139B 1 Housing Assy ., Pinion 

MA.B-88 1 Pin, Dowel 
MG-77A 1 BEARING, ABS. BRONZE 

X-714 1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 
#10-32x1 1/2 

BX-794 1 Nut, Cover Band, Square #10-32 

t BRUSH SET, SERVICE MAB-2012AS. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

MAB-4119 Diamond T ., Hercules 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAB-4120 STARTING MOTOR P ARTS LIST MAB-4120 

Frame & Field Assembly With Terminal Stud 
& Parts Used With Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

GT-20A 
(MAB-2149) 

GK-38 
MAB-12 t 

MAB-30 
MAB-31 

MAB-85 
MAB-3005S 
MAB-1007 
MAB-1008 
MAB-1009 
MAB-1010 
MAF-59 
MAN-14 

MN-21 
MU-28 
MU-37 

MU-39 

12X-1014 

5X-1376 

12X-199 

No. 
Used 

2 
1 
4 
2 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 

1 

2 

2 

2 

Name of Part 

Bolt, Thru 
Frame & Field Assy. 

Screw, Pole Shoe 
Brush 
Insulation, Field Connection 
Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 
Outer 
Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud 
Field Coil Package 

Coil, Field, U .L. 
Coil, Field, L.R. 
Coil, Field, L.L. 
Coil, Field, U .R. 
Connector, Field Coil 

Terminal 
Pin, Dowel 
Stud, Terminal 
Washer, Plain, Term. Stud, 
5/16 
Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 
Inner 
Lockwasher, Term. Stud, 
5/16 
Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. 
5/16-24 

Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1/4 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

SS-6R 
SS-4020 
8X-173 

1 Connector, Switch to Motor 
1 Solenoid Switch 
1 Nut, Hex. U0-32 

12X-196 
8X-832 

12X-1014 
8X-321 

1 Lockwasher, #10 
2 Nut, Hex. 5j16-24 
2 Lockwasher, 5/16 
2 Screw, Switch Mtg., Rd. Hd. 

#10-32x5j16 
X-1270 2 Washer, Switch Mtg., Skpf. UO 

Miscellaneous Parts 

EBA-27 1 
EB-108 �. 
EB-7806 1 
EB-7807 1 
EB-7819S 1 
EB-8503 1 
EB-8705 1 
EB-8734 1 

EBA-2711 1 
MAB-2040 1 

MG-77A 1 
MAX-1024 1 

PS-1139CA 1 
MAB-88 1 

MG-77A 1 

Bendix Drive Assembly 
Lockwasher 
Screw, Spring, Head 
Screw, Spring, Shaft 
Sleeve, Compression 
Head, Driving 
Spring, Drive 
Ring, Take Up 
Shaft & Pinion 

Bearing Assy ., Intermediate 
Bearing, Abs. Bronze 

Band, Cover 
Housing Assy., Pinion 

Pin, Dowel 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 8X-714 1 
Bearing, Abs. Bronze 

Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Rd. 
#10-32x1 1/2 

MAB-2002C 1 
MAD-110 1 

MZ-19 4 
MZ-1034St 2 

Head Assy,, Comm. End 
Felt 
Spring, Brush 
Brush, Grounded 

BX-794 1 Nut, Cover Band, Square #10-32 

t Brush Set, Service MAB-2012AS. 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAB-2006 1 
MAB-35 1 

MU-54 2 

X-261 1 

Armature Assy. 
Spacer, Bearing Thrust 

Washer, Arm. Thrust, C.E. & 
Intermediate 
Key, Woodruff, #6 

UNIT APPLICATION 

MAB-4120 Hercules 

(Issued 7-14-48) 

Printed in U.S. A. 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

File in 
Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAB-4121 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAB-4121 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

GT-20A 2 Bolt, Thru 
(MAB-2001) 1 Frame & Field Assy. 

GK-38 4 Screw, Pole Shoe 
MAB-12 t 2 Brush 
MAB-30 1 Insulation, Field 

Connection 
MAB-31 1 Washer, Ins., Term. 

Stud, Outer 
MAB-65 1 Terminal 
MAB-85 1 Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud 
MAB-3005S 1 FIELD COIL PACKAGE 
MAB-1007 1 Coil, Field, U .L. 
MAB-1008 1 Coil, Field, L.R. 
MAB-1009 1 Coil, Field, L.L. 
MAB-1010 1 Coil, Field, U.R. 
MAF-59 2 Connector, Field Coil 

MN-21 2 Pin, Dowel 
MU-28 1 Stud, Terminal, 5j16-24 
MU-37 1 Washer, Plain, Term. Stud, 

5jl6 
MU-39 1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 

Inner 
12X-1014 2 Lockwasher, Term. Stud, 

5/16 
5X-1376 2 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. 

5/16-24 
X-199 2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1/4 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

MAB-2150 
MAB-56 

MU-54 

MAB-1024E 
MAB-1125 
MAB-49A 

X-489 
X-714 

SX-794 

1 ARMATURE 
1 Spacer, Bearing Thrust 
2 Washer, Thrust, 1/32" Thick 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Band, Cover 
1 Head Assy ., Drive End 
1 BEARING, ABS. BRONZE 
1 Oiler 
1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 

#10-32x1 1/2 
' 1 Nut, Cover Band, Square U0-32 

t BRUSH SET, SERVICE MAB-2012AS. 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAB-2002 1 
MZ-19 4 
MZ-1034St 2 

Head Assy., Comm. End 
Spring, Brush 
Brush, Grounded 

UNIT APPLICATION 

MAB-4121 Meyers Products 

(Issued 9-29-49) 

Printed in U. S. A. 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

File in 
Equipment &. Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

MAB-4123 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAB-4123 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

GT-20A 2 Bolt, Thru 
(MAB-2146) 1 Frame & Field Assy. 

GK-38 4 Screw, Pole Shoe 
MAB-12 t 2 Brush 
MAB-30 1 Insulation, Field Connection 
MAB-31 1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 

Outer 
MAB-65 1 Terminal 
MAB-85 1 Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud 
MAB-3005S 1 FIELD COIL PACKAGE 
MAB-1007 1 Coil, Field, U.L. 
MAB-1008 1 Coil, Field, L.R. 
MAB-1009 1 Coil, Field, L.L. 
MAB-1010 1 Coil, Field, U.R. 
MAF-59 2 Connector, Field Coil 

MN-21 2 Pin, Dowel 
MU-28 1 Stud, Terminal 
MU-37 1 Washer, Plain, Term. Stud, 

5/16 
MU-39 1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 

Inner 
12X-1014 2 Lockwasher, Term. Stud, 

5/16 
BX-1376 2 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. 

5/16-24 
12X-199 2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1/4 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAB-2002 1 Head Assy., Comm. End 
MZ-19 4 Spring, Brush 
MZ-1034St 2 Brush, Grounded 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAB-2006 1 ARMATURE ASSY. 
MAB-35 1 Spacer, Bearing, Thrust 

MU-54 2 Washer, Thrust, C.E. & 

Intermediate, 1/32" Thick 
X-261 1 Key, Woodruff, #6 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 

SS-6R 
SST-4004 

BX-164 
BX-173 

12X-196 
12X-1014 

BX-321 

X-1270 

1 Connector 
1 SOLENOID SWITCH 
2 Nut, Hex. 5/16-18 
1 Nut, Hex. #10-32 
1 Lockwasher, #10 
2 Lockwasher, 5/16 
2 Screw, Switch Mtg., Rd. Rd. 

#10-32x5j16 
2 Washer, Switch Mtg. Sc., Skpf. 

#10 

Miscellaneous Parts 
Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

EBA-2 1 BENDIX DRIVE ASSEMBLY 
EB-108 2 Lockwasher 
EB-7806 1 Screw, Spring, Head 

EB-7807 1 Screw, Spring, Shaft 
EB-7819S 1 Sleeve, Compression 
EB-8503 1 Head, Driving 
EB-8705 1 Spring, Drive 
EB-8734 1 Ring, Take-Up 

EBA-211 1 Shaft & Pinion 
MAB-2040 1 BEARING ASSY., 

INTERMEDIATE 
MG-77A 1 Bearing, Abs. Bronze 

MAW-24 1 Band, Cover 
PS-1139C 1 Housing Assy., Pinion 

MAB-88 1 Pin, Dowel 
MG-77A 1 Bearing, Abs. Bronze 

X-714 1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 
#10-32x1 1/2 

BX-794 1 Nut, Cover Band, Square 
#10-32 

t BRUSH SET, SERVICE MAB-2012AS. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

MAB-4123 Diamond T 

(Issued 3-6-50) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown 1n parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-pans the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Pans List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAB-4124 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAB-4124 

(Issued 7-8-52 ) 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

GT-20A 2 Bolt, Thru 
MAB-2112 1 Frame & Field Assy. 

GK-38 4 Screw, Pole Shoe 
MAB-12t 2 Brush 
MAB-30 1 Insulation, Field 

Connection 
MAB-31 1 Washer, Ins. , Term. 

Outer 
MAB-65 1 Terminal 

Stud, 

MAB-85 1 Bushing, Ins. , Term. Stud 
MAB-3005S 1 FIELD COIL PACKAGE 
MAB-1007 1 Coil, Field, U. L. 
MAB-1008 1 Coil, Field, L. R. 

MAB-1009 1 Coil, Field, L. L. 
MAB-1010 1 Coil, Field, U. R. 

MAF-59 2 Connection, Field Coil 
MN-21 2 Pin,Dowel 
MU-28 1 Stud, Terminal 
MU-37 1 Washer, Plain, Term. 

Stud, 5/16 
MU-39 1 Washer, Ins. , Term. 

Stud, Inner 
12X-1014 2 Lockwasher, Term. Stud, 

5/16 
8X-1376 2 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. 

5/16-24 
12X-199 2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1/4 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAB-3002 1 Head Assy., Comm. �nd 
MZ-19 4 Spring, Brush 
MZ-1034St 2 Brush, Grounded 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAB-2133 1 ARMATURE ASSY. 
MAB-35 1 Spacer, Bearing Thrust 

MU-54 2 Washer, Thrust, 1/32" Thick 
X-261 2 Key, Woodruff, #6 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

SS-6L 
SS-4001 
8X-173 

12X-196 
8X-832 

12X-1014 
8X-321 

X-1270 

MAB-1024E 
8X-714 

8X-794 

1 Connector 
1 SOLENOID STARTING SWITCH 
1 Nut, Hex. #10-32 
1 Lockwasher,#10 
2 Nut, Hex. 5/16-24 
2 Lockwasher,5/16 
2 Screw, Switch Mtg. , Rd. Hd. 

#10-32x5/16 
2 Washer,Switch Mtg. Sc., 

Skpf. #10 

Miseellaneous Parts 

1 Cover, Band 
1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 

#10-32x1 1/2 
1 Nut, Cover Band, Square 

#10-32 

t BRUSH SET, SERVICE MAB-2012AS. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

MAB-4124 Insley Mfg. 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

.. NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts tbe 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAB-4125 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST 

MAB-4125 
(Issued 3-13 -56) 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With Miscellaneous Parts 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

GT-20A 
MAB-2149 

GK-38 
MAB-12 t 
MAB-30 
MAB-31 

MAB-65 
MAB-85 
MAB-3005S 
MAB-1007 
MAB-1008 
MAB-1009 
MAB-1010 
MAF-59 

2 Bolt, Thru 
1 Frame & Field Assy. 
4 Screw, Pole Shoe 
2 Brush 
1 Insulation, Field Conn. 
1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 

Outer 
1 Terminal 
1 Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud 
1 FIELD COIL PACKAGE 
1 Coil, Field, U. L. 
1 Coil, Field, L. R. 
1 Coil, Field, L. L. 
1 Coil, Field, U. R. 
2 Connector, Field Coil 

Part 
No. 

EBA-27 
EB-108 
EB-7806 
EB-7807 
EB-7819S 
EB-8503 
EB-8705 

EBA-2711 
MAB-2040 

M G-77A 
MAX-1024 

PS-1139E 
MAB-88 

MG-77A 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 BENDIX DRIVE ASSEMBLY 
2 Lockwasher 
1 Screw, Spring, Head 
1 Screw, Spring, Shaft 
1 Sleeve, Compression 
1 Head, Driving 
1 SPRING, DRIVE 
1 Shaft & Pinion 
1 BEARING ASSY. , 

INTERMEDIATE 
1 Bearing, Abs. Bronze 
1 Band, Cover 
1 Housing Assy. , Pinion 
1 Pin, Dowel 
1 BEARING, ABS. BRONZE 

MN-21 
MU-28 
MU-37 

2 Pin, Dowel 8X-714 1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 

MU-39 

1 Stud, Terminal 
1 Washer, Plain, Term. Stud, 

5/16 
Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 
Inner 

#10-32x1 1/2 
8X-794 1 Nut, Cover Band, Square #10-32 

12X-1014 2 Lockwasher, Term. Stud, 
5/16 

t BRUSH SET, SERVICE MAB-2012AS. 

8X-1376 2 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. 
5/16-24 

12X-199 2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1/4 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAB-2002C 1 Head Assy., Comm. End 
MAD-110 1 Felt 

MZ-19 4 Spring, Brush 
MZ-1034S t 2 orush, Grounded 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAB-2006 1 ARMATURE ASSY. 
MAB-35 1 Spacer, Bearing, Thrust 

MU-54 2 Washer, Thrust, C. E. & 
Intermediate, 1/32" Thick 

X-261 1 Key, Woodruff, D. E., #6 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 

SS -6L 1 Connector 
SS-4021A 1 SOLENOID STARTING 

SWITCH 
8X-173 1 Nut, Hex. #10-32 

12X-196 1 Lockwasher, #10 
8X-832 2 Nut, Hex. 5/16-24 

12X-1014 2 Lockwasher, 5/16 
8X-321 2 Screw, Switch Mtg., Rd. Hd. 

#10-32x5/16 
X-1270 2 Washer, Switch Mtg. Sc., 

Skpf. #10 

Printed in U. S. A. 

UNIT 

MAB-4125 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

APPLICATION 

Hercules 

File in 
Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

MAD-4105 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAD-4106 

Frame & Field Assembly with Terminal Post 
& Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used 

GJ-20 2 
(MAD-2001) 1 

GK-38 4 
V.AB-14 1 
MAB-30 1 
MAB-31 1 
MAB-85 1 
MAD-29 4 
MAD-1007 1 
MAD-1008A 1 

MAB-12 1 
MAD-1009A 1 

MAB-12 1 
MAD-1010 1 
MAF-59 2 

MN-21 2 
MU-28 1 
W-37 1 
MU-39 1 

:X-1014 1 
5:1-1375 1 

x-199 a 

:X-1014. 1 
5:1-1376 1 

Name o! Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
Frame Screw 
Frame & Field Assy. 

Pole Piece Screw 
Terminal 
Field Connection Ins. 
Ins. Washer 
Ins. Bushing 
Pole Piece 
Field Coil - U.L. 
Field Coil & Brush Assy.­
L.R. 

Brush 
Field Coil & Brush Assy.­
L.L. 

Brush 
Field Coil - U.R. 
Field Coil Connector 
Dowel Pin 
Termlnal Post 
5/16 Plain Washer 
Ins. Washer 
5/16 Look Washer 
5/16-24 Hex. Nut 

1/4. Look washer 
5/16 Lock Washer 
5/16-24 Hex. Nut 

Comm. !nd Plate Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAB-3002 
'MZ-16 
MZ-19 
MZ-40A 
MZ-1034 

:X-1262 

1 Comm. End Plate Assy. 
2 Brush Holder 
4 Brush Spring 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
2 Brush Assy. - Grounded 
4 l/8x7/32 Oval Hd. Rivet 

1 2 3 4 5 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

MAD-2057 
MU-54 

:X-261 

No. 
Used Name ot Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Armature Assembly 
1 Thrust Wasrer 
1 #6 Woodruff Key 

Drive End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAD-59 
MAD-1058 

N.G-??A 
ML-18A 
MN-1 
MN-6 
MN-19 

:X-196 
:X-261 

6X-312 
6X-505 

EB-48 
MAB-1024 

PS-102-2 
MP-41A 
6:X-87 

:X-199 
6:X-l010A 
6:1-1410 

1 
1 
1 

] 

1 

1 
1 
3 
1 
3 
t 

Bendix Drive Shaft 
Intermediate Plate Assy. 

Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
.Absorbent Brdnze Brg. 

Felt Washer Retainer 
Bendix Shaft Gear 
Felt washer 
f/10 Lock Washer 
#6 Woodr11!f Key 
#l0-32x1/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
l/8 Pi-pe Plugv 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Bendix Drive Assy. 
1 Head Band �ssy. 
1 Pinion Housing Assy. 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
4 l/4-20x7/8 Hex. Hd. So. 
4 l/4 Lock Washer 
1 #8-32x1 1/4 Rd. Hd. So. 
1 #B-32 Hex. Nut 

1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 10-20-31) 
(R-5-7-36) 

Printed in U. S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stoclcing sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Pans Lists Binder 



MZ-

M_.,B··.300Z 

�....e 

� 
0 

• 

,J:.. 
-

0 
(). 

Vl 

> 
� -

z 

(j) 

� 
0 
-1 

0 
:;;o 

r 
r 

c 
Vl 
-i 

� 
-i -

0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

MAJ-4011 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MA.T-4011 

Frame & Field Assembly with Terminal Post 
& Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

MA.T-20 
(MAJ-2001) 

GK-38 
li.AB-14 
'MAB-31 
MA.B.-85 
Y.A.F-59 
N.A.T-29 
MA.T-1007 
MA..T-1008A 

MAB-12 
MA.T-1009A 

MAB-12 
MA.T-1010 

MN-21 
W-28 
llU-37 
MU-39 
MZ-30 

x.,.1o14 
5X-1376 

X-199 
X-1014 

5X-1376 

1 2 3 4 5 
2 Frame Screw 
1 Frame & Field Assy. 
4 Pole Piece Screw 
1 Terminal 
1 Insulating Washer 
1 Insulating Bushing 
2 Field Coil Connector 
4 Pole Piece 
1 Field Coil - U.L. 
1 Field Coil & Brush Assy.­

L.R. 
1 Brush 
1 Field Coil & Brush Assy.-

L.L. 
1 Brush 
1 Field Coil - U.R. 
2 Dowel Pin 
1 Terminal Post 
1 5/16 Plain Washer 
1 Insulating Washer 
1 Field Connection Ins. 
1 5/16 Lock Wash�r 
1 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 
2 1/4 Lock Washer 
1 5/16 Lock Washer 
1 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 

Comm. End Plate Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAB-2002 
MZ-16 
MZ-19 
MZ-40A 

MZ-1034 
X-.1262 

1 Comm. End Plate Assy. 
2 Brush Holder 
4 Brush Spring 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg.-

1/16 Wall 
2 Brush Assy.-Grounded 
4 l/8x7/32 Oval Hd. Rivet 

i 2 3 4 5 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

MA.J-2006 
MU-54 

X-261 

EB-31 
MAB-1024 
Y.AB-2040 

'MG-77A 

PS-1003 
UB-88 

MG-77A 

X-489 
6X-1010A 

6X-1410 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Armature Assembly 
2 Thrust Washer 
1 #6 Woodruff Key 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Bendix Drive Assembly 
1 Hea� Band Assembly 
1 Intermediate Brg. Assy. 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg.-

1/16 Wall 
1 Pinion Housing Assy. 
1 Dowel Pin 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg.-

1/16 Wall 
1 1/4 Oiler-Press in Type 
1 #8-32xl 1/4 Rd. Ed. Sc.­

Hardened 
1 #8-32 Square Nut 

1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 4-1-31) 
(R-5-7-36) 

Printed in U. S. A. File in 

i6NOTE: Where pan oumbcn are showo in parenthesis 
tbey arc: for r�:fercnce only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete ptn can be aucmbled u needed." 

Equipment & Pans Lists Binder 



zooz 

�----------------

�� K�l 
MAB-2'00)-J 

� 
I 

� 
0 
__. 
__. 

(/') 
� 
)> 
AJ 
-t 
-

z 
(j) 

� 

0 

-t 
0 

;:o 

r 
r 

c 
(/') 
-t 
;:o 
)> 
-t -

0 

z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAJ-4016 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAJ-4016 

Frame ,.':c Field Assembly with Terminal Post 
& Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

MAJ-20 
( Y!AJ-2001 ) 

GK-38 
MAB-14 
MAB-30 
!<IA.B-31 
MAB-85 
l<IA.F-59 
MAJ-29 
l<IAJ -1007 
MAJ-1008A 

�<IA.B-12 
MAJ-1009A 

MAB-12 
MAJ-1010 

MN-21 
MU-28 
MU-37 
MU-39 

X-1014 
5X-1376 

X-199 
X-1014 

5X-1376 

1 2 3 4 5 
2 Frame Screw 
1 Frame & Field Assy. 
4 Pole Piece Screw 
1 Terminal 
1 Field Connection Ins. 
1 Insulating Washer 
1 Insulating Bushing 
2 Field Coil Connector 
4 Pole Piece 
1 Field Coil - U.L. 
1 Field Coil & Brush Assy.-

1 
1 

L.R. 
Brush 

Field Coil & Brush Assy.­
L.L. 

1 Brush 
1 Field Coil - U.R. 
2 Dowel Pin 
1 Terminal Post 
1 5/16 Plain Washer 
1 Insulating Washer 
1 5/16 Lock Washer 
1 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 
2 1/4 Lock Washer 
1 5/16 Lock Washer 
1 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 

Comm. End Plate Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAB-2002 
MZ-16 
MZ-19 
MZ-40A 
MZ-1034 

X-532 

1 Comm. End Plate Assy. 
2 Brush Holder 
4 Brush Spring 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
2 Brush Assy. - Grounded 
4 l/8xl/4 Oval Rd. Tub. 

Rivet 
1 2 3 4 5 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

MAJ -2006 
f<IA.B-35 

MU-54 
X-261 

EB-33 
MAB-1024 
MAB-2040 

MG-77A 
PS-1003 

MAB-88 
MG-77A 

X-489 
X-715 

8X-794 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Armature Assy. 
1 Brg. Thrust Spacer 
2 Thrust Washer 
1 #6 Woodruff Key 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

Bendix Drive Assy. 
Head Band Assy. 
Intermediate Br�. Assy. 

Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
Pinion Housing Assy. 

Dowel Pin 
Absorbent Bronze Brg. 

1/4 Oiler - Press in Type 
#10-32xl 1/4 Rd. Rd. -Sc. 
#10-32 Square Nut 
1 2 3 4 5 

( Issued 3-2-36 ) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be usembled as needed." 

Equipment a Parts Lists Binder 



MJ-C8 
,/ 

MAJ-/007 

MAF-59 

Gl<-38, 

MA/3-30 

MAF-59 

', 
,',MAJ-/OOBA 

' ''-,GK-3CJ 

� 

2: 
I 

� 
0 
...... 

� 

(f) 
-1 
)> 
:;:v 
-1 

z 
(j) 

� 
0 
-1 
0 
:;:v 

r 
r 

c 
(f) 
-1 
:;:v 
)> 
-1 

0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

MAJ-4017 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAJ-4017 

Frame & Field Assembly with Terminal Post 
& Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

lf..AJ -20 
(MAJ-2001) 

GK-38 
MAB-14 
MAB-30 
MAB-31 
MAB-85 
MAF-59 
MAJ-29 
MAJ-1007 
MAJ-1008A 

MAB-12 
MAJ-1009A 

MAB-12 
MAJ-1010 

MN-21 
MU-28 
MU-37 
MU-39 

X-1014 
5X-1376 

X-199 
X-1014 

5X-1376 

1 2 3 4 5 
2 Frame Screw 
1 Frame & Field Assy. 
4 Pole Piece Screw 
1 Terminal 
1 Field Connection Ins. 
1 Insulating Washer 
1 Insulating Bushing 
2 Field Coil Connector 
4 Pole Piece 
1 Field Coil - U .L . 
1 Field Coil & Brush Assy.-

1 
1 

L .R .  
Brush 

Field Coil & Brush Assy.­
L.L. 

1 Brush 
1 Field Coil - U.R. 
2 Dowel Pin 
1 Terminal Post 
1 5/16 Plain Washer 
1 Insulating Washer 
1 5/16 Lock Washer 
1 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 
2 1/4 Lock Washer 
1 5/16 Lock Washer 
1 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 

�C�o�mm�·�E�n�d�P�l�a�te Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAB-2002 1 Comm. End Plate Assembly 
MZ-16 2 Brush Holder 
MZ-19 4 Brush Spring 
MZ-40A 1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
MZ-1034 2 Brush Assy. - Grounded 

X-5 32 4 l/8xl/4 Oval Hd. Tub. 
Rivet 

1 2 3 4 5 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

MAJ-2006 
MAB-35 

MU-54 
X-261 

EB-31 
MAB-1024 
MAB-2040 

MG-77A 
PS-1005 

MAB-88 
MG-77A 

X-489 
X-715 

8X-794 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Armature Assembly 
1 Brg. Thrust Spacer 
2 Thrust Washer 
1 #6 Woodruff Key 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Bendix Drive Assembly 
1 Head Band Assembly 
1 Intermediate Brg. Assy. 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 Pinion Housing Assy. 
1 Dowel Pin 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 1/4 Oiler - Press in Type 
1 #10-32xl 1/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1 #10-32 Square Nut 

1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 10-22-37) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 



� 
L 

I 

� 
0 
-

�v� v� ....... 

(/') 
> 
:;c 
-i 
-

z 
(i) 

� 
0 
-i 
0 
:;c 
-

r 
r 

c 
(/') 
-i 
;o 
)> 
-i 
-

0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQl.JIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

MAJ-4018 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST KAJ-4018 

Frame &. Fi'eld Assembly with Terminal Post 
&. Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

MA..T-20 
(NIAJ-2001) 

GK-38 
MAB-14 
MAB-:30 
MAB-31 
MA.B-85 
MAF-59 
MAJ-29 
MAJ-1007 
MAJ-l008A 

MAB-12 
MAJ-l009A 

MAB-12 
MAJ-1010 

MN-21 
MJ-28 
MU-37 
MU-39 

X-1014 
5X-1375 

X-199 
X-1014 

5X-1375 

Comm. End 

IJI.AB-2002 
MZ-15 
MZ-19 
MZ-40A 

MZ-l034 
X-1252 

1 2 3 4 5 
2 Frame Screw 
l Frame &. Field Assy. 
4 Pole Piece Screw 
1 Terminal 
1 Field Connection Ins. 
1 Insulating Washer 
1 Insulating Bushing 
2 Field Coil Connector 
4 Pole Piece 
1 Field Coil - U.L. 
1 Field Coil &. Br. Assy.­

L.R. 
1 Brush 
1 Field Coil &. Br. Assy.-

L.L. 
1 Brush 
1 Field Coil - U.R. 
2 Dowel Pin 
l Terminal Post 
1 5/15 Plain Washer 
l Insulating Washer 
1 5/15 Lock Washer 
l 5/15-24 Hex. Nut 
2 l/4 Lock Washer 
1 5/15 Lock Washer 
l 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 

Plate Assembly&. Parts Used With 

1 Comm. End Plate Assy. 
2 Brush Holder 
4 Brush Spring 
1 Absorbent Bronze Erg. -

l/15 Wall 
2 Brush Assembly - Grounded 
4 l/8x7/32 Oval Hd. Rivet 

1 2 3 4 5 

Armature Assembly &. Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

MAJ-2005 
MAB-35 

MU-54 
X-251 

EB-33 
MAB-1024 
MAB-2040 

MG-7?A 

PS-1005 
M.A.B-88 

MG-?7A 

X-489 
5X-l010A 

5X-l4lO 

No. 
Used Name of Fart 

l 2 3 4 5 
l Armature Assembly 
1 Bearing Thrust Spacer 
2 Thrust Washer 
l #5 Woodruff Key 

Miscellaneous Parts 

l Bendix Drive Assembly 
1 Head Band Assembly 
1 Intermediate Erg. Assy. 
1 Absorbent Bronze Erg. -

1/15 Wall 
1 Pinion Housing Assy. 
1 Dowel Pin 
1 Absorbent Bronze Erg. -

1/15 Wall 
1 1/4 Oiler - Press in Type 
l #8-32xl l/4 Rd. Hd. So.­

Hardened 
l #8-32 Square Nut 

1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 9-30-31) 
(R-5-7-36) 

Printed in U. S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete pan can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Pans Lists Binder 



MZ-!034 

�-�
MZ -,1 .

9 

r'-'-""---'� 

=rl !:1_!'!�.£{ __ / __ / 

MU-39 
1'1AB-t4 

� 
M,'lJ·zo. 

p 
--------p f,!05 

-'F 

��� . "AB <�\�� 

L:] 

� 
I 

.t:.. 
0 
....... 

(X) 

(/) 

� 
;v 
-1 -

z 

(j) 
� 
0 
-1 
0 
;v 

r 
r 

c 
(f) 

-1 
;v 
)> 
-1 -

0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

Fra.'lle & 

P u r t 
!'ro. 

M.AJ-20 

( :u.J -2oo 1) 
GK-38 

::.AB-30 
1-iAB-31 

l.LAB-85 

UAF-59 
; .;AJ-29 

t:AJ-100? 
lilAJ-1008A 

M.AB-12 
KAJ-1009A 

11!,;..3-12 

t:.c,J-1010 
:.:JLT-14 

1.:�-21 
:.:U-28 
::U-3? 

r:U-39 

X-1014 

5�C-l3?6 

X-199 
X-1014 

5X-13?6 

Corum. Znd 

M.AS-2002 

l.!Z-16 
MZ-19 
!.1Z.-40A 

MZ-1034 

X-5 32 

li:.AJ -4021 STARTI:m MOTOR I' ARTS LIST MAJ-4021 

Field Ass;z. Viith Terminal Post 
& lSarts Used with 

l�o. 
Used :crame of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 

2 :!<'rame Screw 
1 �'ra .. :e & Field ;..ssy. 
4 Pole Piece Screw 
l Field Connection Ins. 
1 In su lati ng ·.:asher 
1 Insulating Bushing 
2 Field Coil Connector 
4 Pole "P iece 
l ?'ield Coil - U.L,_. 
1 Field Coil &. Brush 

L.R. 
1 Brush 
1 Field Coil & 3rush 

L.L. 
1 Bru sh 
1 Field Coil - U.R. 
l Terminal 
2 Dowel I' in 
1 Terminal Post 
1 5 /16 Pla in ·,;asher 
1 Ins ulating �asher 

5/ 16 Lock :lasher l 
l 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 
2 l/4 Lock Washer 
1 5/16 Lock V,'ash er 
1 5 /16-24 Hex. Nut 

Pl ate A.ss;z. &. Parts Used 

l Co�n. End Plate Assy, 
2 Brush Holder 
4 Brush Spring 

Assy. 

Assy,-

,ji th 

1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
2 Brush Assy . - Grounded 
4 1/Bxl/4 Oval Hd. Tubular 

Rivet 
1 2 3 4 5 

-

Armature Ass;z. &. Parts Used With 

Pert 
i\o. 

l11AJ-2006 

;,:AB-35 
I.:U-54 

�(-261 

EB-31 
:,,;_AB-102 4 
��B-2040A 

MG-??A 
PS-105? 

i.!AB-88 
MG-??A 

X-?15 
6X-?94 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Armature Assembly 
1 Bearing Thrust Spacer . 
2 Thrust Washer - 1/32" Thick 
1 #6 V/oodruff Ke y 

�iscellaneous Parts 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

Bendix Drive Assembly 
Head Band Assembly 
Intermed iate Brg. Assy. 

Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
Pinion Housing Assy, 

Dowel Pin 
Absorbent Bronze Brg. 

#10-32xl 1/4 Rd. H d. Screw 
#10-32 Square Nut 
1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 12/13/38) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 



MAJ-4021 STARTING MOTOR ILLUSTRATION 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
l.:A.J-4024 STARTI!\G t:OTOR PARTS LIST MAJ-4024 

Frame &. Field Assy. With Terminal Post 
&. Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

MAJ-20 

(MAJ-2001 ) 
GK-38 

MAB-30 
MAB-31 

MAB-85 
M.AF-59 
MAJ-29 
L!AJ-1007 

MAJ-1008A 

llA.B-12 
:V.AJ-1009A 

w.B-12 
W.J-1010 
14A...'1-14 

MN-21 

W-28 

MU-37 
MU-39 

X-lOH: 
5X-1376 

X-199 
X-1014 

5:!-13'76 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
2 Frame Screw 
1 Frame &. Field Assy. 
4 Pole Piece Screw 
1 Field Connection Ins. 
1 Ins. '.'lasher 
1 Ins. Bushing 
2 Field Coil Connection 
4 Pole Piece 
1 Field Coil - U.L. 
1 Field Coil &. Brush 

Assy.- L.R. 
1 Brush 
1 Field Coil &. Brush 

Assy.- L.L. 
1 Brush 
l Field Coil - U.R. 
1 Terminal 
2 Dowel Pin 
1 Terminal Post 
1 5/16 Plain Washer 
1 Ins. 'flasher 
l 5/15 Lock Washer 
l 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 
2 1/4 Lock Washer 
1 5/16 Lock Washer 
1 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 

Comm. End Plate Assy. &. Parts Used With 

MAB-2002 1 Comm. End Plate Assy. 
MZ-16 2 Brush Holder 
MZ-19 4 Brush Spring 
MZ-40A 1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
MZ-1034 2 Brush Assy.-Grounded 

X-532 4 l/8xl/4 OVal Hd. 
Tubular Rivet 

Armature Assembly&. Parts Used With 

KAJ-2006 l Armature Assembly 
MAB-35 1 Brg. Thrust Spacer 

MU-54 2 Thrust Washer-1/32" Thick 
X-261 l #6 WoodrUff Key 

l 2 3 4 5 

Part 
No. 

EB-31 
MAB-1024 

MAB-2040 
MG-77A 
PS-1058 

Y.AB-88 
MG-77A 

X-489 
X-715 

6X-794 

Printed in U.S. A. 

Miscellaneous Parts 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Bendix Drive Assembly 
1 Head Band Assembly 
1 Intermediate Brg. Assy. 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 Pinion Housing Assy. 
1 Dowel Pin 
l Absorbent B�onze Brg. 
1 1/4 Oiler - Press in Type 
1 #10-32xl 1/4 Rd.Hd. Screw 
1 #10-32 Square Nut 

1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 12/9/38) 

File in 
Equipment & Pans List Binder 

"NOTE: Where pan numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-pans rhe 
oomplctc pan can be assembled as needed." 



MAB·Ii! 

MAB·IZ 

� 

MAF-$9 MAJ-IOOtiA 

MAJ·!009A-

GK·3fJ 

� 
GK·3B: 

� 
I 

� 
0 
� 
� 

Vl 

> 
;:v 
-t 
-

z 

(j) 

� 
0 
-t 

0 
;:v 

r 
r 

c 
Vl 
-t 
:::0 

� 
-

0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAd-4033 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST 'Mil.J-4033 

Frame & Field Assembly with Terminal Post 
& Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used 

:t:.rAJ-20 2 
(:W.AJ -2001) l 

GK-38 4 
Vl.AB-14 l 
UA.B-30 l 
MAB-31 l 
N..AB-85 l 
M.AF-59 2 
NJ.A.J-29 4 
MAJ-100? l 
:W..AJ-l008A l 

11AB-l2 l 
NlAJ-l009A l 

MAB-12 l 
MAJ-1010 l 

l.'!N-21 2 
MU-28 l 
MU-3? l 
MU-39 l 

X-1014 l 
5X-l3?6 l 

X-199 2 
X-1014 l 

5X-l3?6 l 

Name of Part 
l 2 3 4 5 
Frame Screw 
Frame & Field Assy. 

Pole Piece Screw 
Terminal 
Field Connection Ins. 
Insulating Washer 
Insulating Bushing 
Field Coil Connector 
Pole Piece 
Field Coil - U.L. 
Field Coil & Brush Assy.­
L.R. 

Brush 
Field Coil & Brush Assy.­
L.L. 

Brush 
Field Coi l - U,R. 
Dowel Pin 
Terminal Post 
5/16 Plain Washer 
Insulating Washer u 

5/16 Lock Washer 
5/16-24 Hex. Nut 

l/4 Lock Washer 
5/16 Lock Washer 
5/15-24 Hex. Nut 

Co�. End Plate Assemb ly & Parts Used With 

MAB-2002 
MZ-16 
lf.Z-19 
l.Z-40A 
MZ-1034 

X-532 

l Comm. End Plate Assy. 
2 Brush Holder 
4 Brush Spring 
l Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
2 B+ush Assy. - Grounded 
4 l/8�1/4 Oval Hd. Tubular 

Rivet 
l 2". 3 4 5 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used 'IIi th 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

:W.A.J-2006 
MA.B-35 

MU-54 
X-261 

EBA-7 
MAB-1024 
MAB-2040A 

MG-77A 
PS-1082 

MAB-88 
MG-7?A 

X-715 
5X-794 

l 2 3 4 5 
l Arm ature Assembly 
l Brg. Thrust Spacer 
2 Thrust Washer 
l #6 Woodruff Key 

Miscellaneous Parts 

l Bendix Drive Assy. 
1 Head Band Assembly 
l Intermed iate Brg. Assy. 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 Pinion Housing Assy. 
l Dowel Pin 
l Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
l #10-32xl 1/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1 #10-32 Squ are Nut 

1 2 3 4 5 

( Issued 12-21-33) 
(R-?-15-36} 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part num hers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment &. Parts Lists Binder 



��5§��/���UJJ 
MU-S 

� 
I 

� 
0 
w 
w 

(f) 

> 
� 
-

z 

(j) 

� 
0 
-i 

0 
;o 

r 
r 
c 
(f) 
-i 
;o 

� 
-

0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LIS1S 
MAJ-40�4 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAJ-40�4 

Frame & Field Assembl� with Terminal Post 

Part No. 
No. Used 

MAJ'-20 2 
{MAJ'-2059) 1 

GK-38 4 
MAB-14 1 
MAB-30 1 
MAB-31 1 
MAB-85 1 
MAF-59 2 
MAJ'-29 4 
MAJ-1007 1 
MAJ'-1008A 1 

KAB-12 1 
w..T-1009A 1 

MAB-12 1 
MAJ-1010 1 

MN-21 2 
W-28 1 
w��7 1 
MU-39 1 

X-1014 1 
5X-1376 1 

X-199 2 

Name or Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
Frame Screw 
Frame & Field Assy. 

Pole Piece Screw 
Terminal 
Field Connection Ins. 
Ins. Washer 
Ins. Bushing 
Field Coil Connector 
Pole Pieoe 
Field Coil - U.L. 

Field Coil k Brush Assy.­
L.R. 

Brush 
Field Coil & Brush Assy.­
L.L. 

Brush 
Field Coil - U.R. 
Dowel Pin 
Terminal Post 
5/16 Plain Washer 
Ins. Washer 
5/16 Look Washer 
5/16�24 Hex. Nut 

1/4 Look Washer 

Comm. End Plate Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAB-2002 
MZ-16 
MZ-19 
MZ-40A 
MZ-1034 

X-532 

1 Comm. End Plate Assy. 
2 Brush Holder 
4 Brush Spring 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
2 Brush Assy. - Grounded 
4 l/8xl/4 Oval Hd. Tubular 

Rivet 
1 2 3 4 5 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

MA.T-2006 
MAB-35 

MU-54 

::i:-261 

EBA-7 
MAB-1024 
MAB-2040 

Y:G-77A 
PS-1020 

MAB-88 
Y:G-77A 

X-489 
X-715 

6X-794 
Switch 

SS-6L 
SS-4 001 

X-196 
6X-832 

X-1014 
6X-1372 
6X-321 

X-1014 
X-1274 

5X-l376 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Armature Assembly 
1 Brg. Thrust Spacer 
2 Thrust Washer 
1 #6 Woodruff Key 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Bendix Drive Assy. 
1 Head Band Assembly 
1 Intermediate Brg. Assy. 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 Pinion Housing Assy. 
1 Dowel Pin 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 1/4 Oiler - Press in Type 
1 #10-�2xl 1/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1 #10-�2 Square Nut 
Assembly & Parts Used With 

1 Connector 
1 Solenoid Starting Switc h 
1 #10 Lock Washer 
2 5/16-24 Hex . Nut 
2 5/16 Lock Washer 
1 #10-32 Hex. Nut 
2 #i0-32x5/16 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1 5/16 Lock Washer 
2 #10 Skpt. Washer 
1 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 

1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 9-24-34) 
(R-8-6-36) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are ahown in parenthesia 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parta the 
complete part can be usembled u needed." 

Equipment &: Pans Lists Binder 



� 
' 

� 
I 

� 
0 
w 

� 

(./') 
. .; 
)> 
:;:v 
-i 
-

z 

(j) 

� 
0 
-i 

0 
:;:v 

r 
r 
c 
(./') 
-i 
:;:v 

� 
-

0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

MAJ-4035 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAJ-4035 

Frarue �Field ASSerubl� with Terminal Post 
& Parts sed With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

UJ-20 
(N..AJ-2047) 

GK-38 
MAB-30 
r.:!l..B-e 3 
MAB-e 4 
M.AF-31 
W:AF-48 
KAF-59 
li..A.T -29 
MAJ-10073 
MAJ-lOOeA 

MAB-12 
MAJ-1C09A 

MAB-12 
:<.:L>.J-lOlOA 

M!l-21 
X-199 
X-1014 

5X-1376 

1 2 3 4 5 
2 Frame Screw 
1 Frame & Field Assy. 
4 Pole Piece Screw 
1 Field Connection Ins. 
1 Insulating Washer 
1 Terminal Post 
1 Insulating Bushing 
2 Insulating Washer 
2 Field Coil Connector 
4 Pole Piece 
1 Field Coil - U.L. 
1 Field Coil & Brush Assy.­

L.R • .  

1 Brush 
1 Field Coil & Brush Assy.-

L. I,. 
1 Brush 
1 Field Coil - U.R. 
2 Dowel Pin 
2 1/4 Lock Washer 
1 5/16 Look Washer 
1 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 

Conm. End Plate Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAB-2002 
MZ-16 
BZ-19 
rvG-40A 
N.Z-1034 

X-532 

1 Comm. End Plate �ssy. 
2 Brush Holder 
4 Brush Spring 
1 Absor bent Bronze Brg. 
2 Brush Assy. - Grounded 
4 1/Bxl/4 Oval Hd. Tubular 

Rivet 
1 2 3 4 5 

�mature Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

MA.J-2006 
MAB-35 

MU-54 
X-261 

No. 
Used Name o! Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Armature Assembly 
1 Erg. Thrust Spacer 
2 Thrust Washer 
1 #6 Woodruff Key 

Switch Assembly & �arts Used With 

SW-37378 
X-196 

6X-32l 

EBA-7 
M.AB-1024 
MAB-2040A 

MG-77A 
PS-1087 

V.AB-88 
MG-77A 

X-715 
6X-794 

1 Starting Switch 
4 #10 Look Washer 
4 #10-32x5/16 Rd. Hd. Screw 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

Bendix Drive Assy. 
Head Band Assembly 
Intermediate Brg. Assy. 

Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
Pinion Housing Assy. 

Dowel Pin 
Absorbent Bronze Erg. 

#.l0-32xl l/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
#10-32 Square Nut 
1 2 � 4 5 

(Issued 3-11-35) 
(R-3-24-37) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts Lists Binder 



�4 � 
I 

� 
0 
w 
01 

(f) 

> 
;:v 
-I 

z 

(j) 

� 
0 
-I 

0 
;:v 

r 
r 
c 
(f) 
-I 
;:v 

� 
-

0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

MAJ-4038 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST l'/.AJ-4038 

Frame & Field Assembly with Terminal Post 
& Parts Used with 

Part No. 
No. Used 

�-20 2 
(MAJ-2001} 1 

GK-38 4 
MA.B-14 1 
MAB-30 1 
MA.B-31 1 
MAB-85 1 
MAF-59 2 
lil.T-29 4 
l.':AJ-100? 1 
MAJ-1008A 1 

MAB-12 1 
UAJ-1009A 1 

1W3-12 l 
!{.AJ-1010 1 

MN-21 2 
'L'U-28 1 
MU-3? 1 
MU-39 1 

X-1014 1 
5X-13?6 1 

X-199 2 
x-1og 1 

5X-13?6 1 

Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
Frame Screw 
Frame & Field Assy. 

Pole Piece Screw 
Terminal 
Field Connection Ins. 
Ins. Washer 
Ins. Bushing 
Field Coil Connector 
Pole Piece 
Field Coil - U.L. 
Field Coil & Brush Assy.­
L.R. 

Brush 
Field Coil & Brush Assy.­
L.L. 

Brush 
Field Coil - U.P.. 
Dowel Pin 
Terminal Post 
5/16 Plain Washer 
Ins. Washer 
5/16 Lock �asher 
5/16-24 Hex. Nut 

1/4 Lock Washer 
5/16 Lock Washer 
5/16-24 Hex. Nut 

Comm. End Plate Assembly & Parts Used With 

rt..AB-2002 
MZ-16 
MZ-19 
!i.Z-40A 
MZ-1034 

X-532 

1 Comm. End Plate Assy. 
2 Brush Holder 
4 Brush Spring 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
2 Brush Assy. - Grounded 
4 l/8xl/4 Oval Hd. Tubular 

Rivet 
1 2 3 4 5 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

MAJ-2046 
MAB-35 

MU-54 
X-261 

EB-8? 
MAB-1024 
MAB-2040 

MG-??A 
PS-1029 

M.AB-88 
MP-41A 

X-489 
X-?15 

BX-?94 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Armature Assembly 
1 Brg. Thrust Spacer 
2 Thrust Washer 
1 #6 Woodruff Key 

Miscellaneo us Parts 

1 Bendix Drive Assy. 
1 Head Band Assembly 
1 Intermedi ate Brg. Assy. 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 Pinion Hou sing Assy. 
1 Dowel Pin 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 1/4 Oiler - Press in Type 
1 #l0-32xl 1/4 Rd. Rd. Screw 
1 #10-32 Square Nut 

1 2 3 4 5 

( Issued 2-13-35) 
(R-10-30-36) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part num hers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub· parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts Lists Binder 



MZ-1!3 

� 
)> 
L 

I 

� 
0 
w 
00 

(f) 

)! 
;:v 
-I 

z 

(j) 

� 
0 
-I 

0 
;:v 

r 
r 

c 
(f) 

-I 
;:v 
)> 
-i 

-

0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAJ-4040 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST 

Frame & Field Assembll: & Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

MAJ-20 2 Bolt, Thru 
MAJ-2001 1 Frame & Field Assy. 

GK-38 4 Screw, Pole Shoe 
MAB-12 t 2 Brush 
MAB-30 1 Insulation, Field Conn. 
MAB-31 1 Washer, Ins., Term. 

Stud, Outer 
MAB-65 1 Terminal 
MAB-85 1 Bushing, Ins., Term. 

Stud 
MAJ-3005S 1 FIELD COIL PACKAGE 
MAF-59 2 Connector, Field Coil 
MAJ-1007 1 Coil, Field, U. L. 
MAJ-1008 1 Coil, Field, L. R. 
MAJ-1009 1 Coil, Field, L. L. 
MAJ-1010 1 Coil, Field, U. R. 

MN-21 2 Pin, Dowel 
MU-28 1 Stud, Terminal 
MU-37 1 Washer, Plain, Term. 

Stud, 5/16 
MU-39 1 Washer, Ins., Term. 

Stud, Inner 
12X-1014 2 Lockwasher, Term. Stud, 

5/16 
8X-1376 2 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. 

5/16-24 
12X-199 2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1/4 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAB-2002 1 

MZ-19 4 
MZ-1034S t 2 

Head Assy., Comm. End 
Spring, Brush 
Brush, Grounded 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAJ-2046 1 ARMATURE ASSEMBLY 
MAB-35 1 Spacer, Bearing Thrust 

MU-54 2 Washer, Thrust, C. E. & 

Int. , 1/32" Thick 
X-261 1 Key, Woodruff, D. E. 16 

Part 
No. 

EB-87 
EB-108 
EB-7806 
EB-7807 
EB-7819S 
EB-8503 
EB-8705 
EB-8711 

MAB-1024E 
MAB-2040 

MG-77A 
PS-1043 

MAB-88 
MP-41A 
8X-714 

8X-794 

MAJ-4040 
(Issued 3-13-56) 

Miscellaneous Parts 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 BENDIX DRIVE ASSEMBLY 
2 Lockwasher 
1 Screw, Spring, Head 
1 Screw, Spring, Shaft 
1 Sleeve, Compression 
1 Head, Drive 
1 SPRING, DRIVE 
1 Shaft & Pinion 
1 Band, Cover 
1 BEARING ASSY., 

INTERMEDIATE 
1 Bearing, Absorbent Bronze 
1 Housing Assy., Pinion 
1 Pin, Dowel 
1 BEARING, ABS. BRONZE 
1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 

#10-32x1 1/2 
1 Nut, Cover Band, Square 

#10-32 

t BRUSH SET, SERVICE, MAB-2012AS 

UNIT APPLICATION 

MAJ-4040 Continental 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQfJIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

MAJ-4041 STARTING MO'rOR PARTS LIST MAJ-4041 

Fr��e & Field Assembly with Terminal Post 
& Parts Used Wi� 

Part Uo. 
No. Used Name of Part 

MAJ-20 
(MAJ-2001) 

GK-38 
MAB-14 
MAB-30 
MAB-31 
MAB-85 
MAF-59 
MAJ-29 
MAJ-1007 
MAJ-1008A 

!IIAB-12 
MAJ-1009A 

MAB-12 
11AJ-1010 

MN -21 
MU-28 
MU-3'1 
MU-39 

X-1014 
SX-1376 

X-199 

X-1014 
5X-1376 

1 2 3 4 5 
2 l>'rame Screw 
1 Frame & Field Assembly 
4 Pole Piece Screw 
1 Term'1nal 
1 Field Connection Ins. 
1 Ins. Washer 
1 Ins. Bushing 
2 Field Coil Connector 
4 Pole Piece 
1 Field Coil - U.L. 

1 Field Coil & Brush Assy.­
L.R. 

1 Brush 
1 Field Coil & Brush Assy.-

L.L. 

1 Brush 
1 Field Coil - U.R� 

2 Dowel Pin 
1 Terminal PGst 

1 5/16 Plain Washer 

1 Ins. Washer 
1 5/16 Lock Washer 
1 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 
2 1/4 Lock Washer 
1 5/16 Lock Washer 
1 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 

Cor:un. End Plate Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAB-2002 
MZ-16 
MZ-19 
MZ-40A 
MZ-1034 

X-5J2 

1 Comm. End Plate Assembly 
2 Brush Holder 
4 Brush Spring 
1 Absorben� Bronze Brg. 
2 Bru3h As sy. - Grotmded 
4 1/Bxl/4 Oval lid. Tub. 

Rivet 
1 2 3 4 5 

Armature Ass2mbly & Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

1 2  3 4 "5 
Armature Assembly 

Brg. Thrust Spacer 
Thrust Washer 

MAJ-2006 
MAB-35 

MU-54 
X-261 

EBA-2 
MAB-1024 
MAB-2040A 

MG-77A 
PS-1088 

MAB-88 
MG-77A 

X-715 
BX-794 

1 
1 
2 
1 #6 Woodruff Key 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Bendix Drive Assembly 
1 Head Band Assembly 
1 Intermediate Brg. Assy. 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 Pinion Housing Assy. 
1 Dowel Pin 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 #l0-32xl 1/4 Rd. Hd. Sc. 
1 #10-32 Square Nut 

1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 8-5-35) 
(R-5-10-37) 

Printed in U.S. A. Pile iD 

"NOTE: Where pan oum bers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stockiDg sub-pans the 
complete pan cao be assembled as neeaed." 

Equipment lr Pans Lisa BiDder 



�' 

�-

MAB·/4 

� MU-37 

� 
I 

.r::.. 
0 
.r::.. 
..... 

(f) 

)! 
;:o 
-I 
-

z 
(j) 

� 
0 
-I 

0 
;:v 

r 
r 

c 
(f) 
-I 
;;v 
)> 
-I 

0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAJ-4042 STARTING MOTOR'PARTS LIST MAJ-4042 

Frame & Field Assembly with Terminal Post 
& Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

MAJ-20 
(MAJ-2001) 

GK-38 
lt.AB-14 
MAE-30 
MAB-31 
MAB-85 
:V:AF-59 
;,;AJ-29 
MAJ-1007 
:V.AJ-lOOBA 

W:AD-12 
:V!AJ-1009A 

MAB-12 
Y.AJ-1010 

MN-21 
MU-28 
MU-37 
MU-39 

X-1014 
5X-1376 

X-199 
X-1014 

5X-1376 

1 2 3 4 5 
2 Frame Screw 
1 Frame & Field Assembly 
4 Pole Piece Screw 
1 Terminal 
1 Field Connection Ins. 
1 Ins. Washer 
1 Ins • Bushing 
2 Field Coil Connector 
4 Pole Piece 
1 Field Coil - U.L. 
1 Field Coil & Brush Assy.­

L.R. 
1 Brush 
1 Field Coil & Brush Assy.-

L.L. 
1 Brush 
1 Field Coil - U.R. 
2 Dowel Pin 
1 Terminal Post 
1 5/16 Plain Washer 
1 Ins. Washer 
1 5/16 Lock Washer 
1 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 
2 1/4 Lock Washer 
1 .5/16 Lock Washer 
1 5/16-24 Hex, Nut 

Corron. End Plate Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAB-2002 
MZ-16 
MZ-19 
MZ-40A 
MZ-1034 

X-532 

1 Comm. End Plate Assy. 
2 Brush Holder 
4 Brush Spring 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
2 Brush Assy. - Grounded 
4 1/Bxl/4 Oval Hd. Tub. 

Rivet 
1 2 3 4 5 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

MAJ-2046 
MAB-35 

MU-54 
X-261 

EB·-87 
MAB··l024 
MAB-2040A 

MG-77A 
PS-1103 

MAB-88 
MP-41A 

x.:.715 
8X-794 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Armature Assembly 
1 Bearing Thrust Spacer 
2 Thl•ust Washer 
1 #6 Woodruff Key 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Bendix Drive Assembly 
1 Head Band Assembly 
1 Intermediate Brg. Assy. 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 Pinion Housing Assy. 
1 Dowel Pin 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 #10-32xl 1/4 Rd. Hd. Sc. 
1 #10-32 Square Nut 

1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 8-5-35) 
(R-3-24-3?) 

� 

Printed in U.S. A. file in 

"NOTE: Where pan numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
�e pan cu be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Paru Litts Binder 



� 
I 

� 
0 
� 
� 

(/') 

� 
;:v 
-I 
-

z 

(j) 

� 
0 

b 
;:v 
-

r 
r 

c 
(/') 
-I 

� 
-

0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAJ-4044 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAJ-4044 

Frame & Field Assembly with Terminal Post 
& Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

MAJ-20 
( MAJ -2047 ) 

GK-38 
MAB-30 
MAB-83 
MAB-84 
MAF-31 
MAF-48 
MAF-59 
MAJ-29 
MAJ-1007B 
MAJ-1008A 

MAB-12 
MAJ-1009A 

MAB-12 
MAJ-lOlOA 

MN-21 
X-199 

2 
1 
4 

1 

t 
1 
2 
2 
4 
1 
1 

1 
1 

1 
1 
2 
2 

1 2 3 4 5 
Frame Screw 
Frame & Field Assy. 

Pole Piece Screw 
Field Connection Ins. 
l�aulating Washer 
Terminal Post 
Insulating Bushing 
Insulating Washer 
Field Coil Connector 
Pole Piece 
Field Coil - U.L. 
Field Coil & Brush Assy.­
L.R. 

Brush 
Field Coil & Brush Assy.­
L.L. 

Brush 
Field Coil - U.R. 
Dowel Pin 

1/4 Lock Washer 

Comm. End Plate Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAB-2002 
MZ-16 
MZ-19 
MZ-40A 
MZ-1034 

X-532 

1 Comm. End Plate Assy. 
2 Brush Holder 
4 Brush Spring 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
2 Brush Assy. - Grounded 
4 1/Bxl/4 Oval Hd. Tub. 

Rivet 
1 2 3 4 5 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

MAJ-2048 
MAB-35 

MU-54 
X-261 

Switch 

SW-3737CS 
X-196 

SX-321 
X-1014 

5X-1376 

EB-99 
MAB-1024 
MAC-1058 
MAB-49A 

X-489 
X-715 

BX-794 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Armature Assembly 
1 Bearing Thrust Spacer 
2 Thrust Washer 
1 #6 Woodruff Key 

Assembly & Parts Used With 

1 Starting Switch 
4 #10 Lock Washer 
4 #l0-32x5/l6 Rd. Hd. Sc. 
1 5/16 Lock Washer 
1 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

Bendix Drive Assembly 
Head Band Assembly 
Drive End Head Assy. 

Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1/4 Oiler - Press in Type 
#l0-32xl 1/4 Rd. Hd. Sc. 
#10-32 Square Nut 
1 2 :3 4 5 

( Issued 11-20-35 ) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub·parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment lk Parts Lists Binder 



M/lB-B4 

)I-53Z 

MZ-1034 

;z_X-137G 

� 
I 

� 
0 
� 
� 

V> 

> 
;:c 
--i 
-

z 
(j) 

� 
0 
--i 

0 
;:c 

r 
r 

c 
V> 
--i 
:;:o 
> 
--i 
-

0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

MAJ-4045 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAJ-4045 

Frame & Field Assembly with Terminal Post 
& Parts Used Wit h 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

MAJ-20 
D!AJ -2001 ) 

GK-38 
MAB-14 
MAB-30 
:V.AB-31 
l�AB-85 
MAF-59 
MAJ-29 
'.\A,T -1007 
MAJ -1008A 

ii.AB-12 
1/.AJ -l009A 

MAB-12 
MAJ-1010 

MN-21 
MU-28 
l�U-37 

JAU-39 

X-1014 
oX-1276 

X-1S9 
X-1014 

5X-1376 

r:omm. En_9. 

'·lh.B-2002 
N.Z-16 

MZ-19 
ln-4CA 
MZ-1034 

X-5:32 

l 2 :3 4 5 
2 Frame Screw 
1 Frame & Field Assy. 
4 Pole Piece Screw 
1 Terminal 
l Field Connection Ins. 
1 Insulating Washer 
l Insulating Bushing 
2 Field Coil Connector 
4 Pole Piece 
1 Field Coil - U.L. 

l Field Coil & Brush Assy.-

1 
1 

L.R. 

Brush 
Field Coil & Brush Assy�­
L.L. 

1 Brush 
1 Field Coil - U.R. 
2 Dowel Pin 
l Terminal Post 
l 5/16 PlAin Washer 
1 Insulatir.g Washer 
l 5/16 Lock Washer 
1 5/16 -24 Hex. Nut 
2 1/4 Lock Washer 
1 5/16 Lock Washer 
1 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 

Plate Assembly & Parts Used With 

1 Comm. End Plate Assy. 
2 Brush Holder 
4 Brush Spring 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
2 Brush Assv. - Grounded 
4 l/8xl/4 O�al Hd. Tub. 

Rivet 
1 2 3 4 5 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

MAJ -2046 
MAB-35 

MU-54 
X-261 

EBA-l 
N.AB-1024 
MAB-2040 

MG-77A 
PS-1113 

MAB-88 
MP-41A 

X-489 
X-715 

8X-794 

l 2 3 4 5 
1 Armature Assembly 
1 Bearing Thrust Spacer 
2 Thrust Washer 
l #6 Woodruff Key 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Bendix Drive Assy. 
1 Head Band Assembly 
1 Intermediate Brg. Assy. 
l Absorbent Bronze Bearing 
1 Pinion Housing Assembly 
1 Dowel Pin 
l Absorbent Bronze Bearing 
1 1/4 Oiler - Press in Type 
1 #10-32xl 1/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1 #10-:32 Square Nut 

1 2 :3 4 5 

( Issued 7-18-:37) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub·parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 



M/18-14 

MAF-5� 

MAF-59 MAJ-!006A 

MAo}-1009/1 

1"1U-2d 

� 

2: 
I 

� 
0 
� 
01 

(f) 
-i 
> 
AJ 
-i 
-

z 
(j) 

� 
0 
-i 

0 
AJ 

r 
r 
c 
(f) 
-i 
AJ 

� 
-

0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQCJIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAJ-4046 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAJ-4046 

Frame & Field Assembly with Terminal Post 
& Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

MAJ -20 
( MAJ-2059) 

GK-38 
MAB-14 
MAB-30 
MAB-31 
MAB-85 
MAF-59 
MAJ-29 
MAJ-1007 
MAJ-1008A 

MAB-12 
MAJ-1009A 

MAB-12 
MAJ-1010 

MN-21 
MU-28 
MU-�7 
MU-39 

X-1014 
5X-1�76 

X-199 
X-1014 

5X-1376 

1 2 � 4 5 
2 Frame Screw 
1 Frame & Field Assy. 
4 Pole Piece Screw 
1 Terminal 
1 Field Connection Ins. 
1 Insulating Washer 
1 Insulating Bushing 
2 Field Coil Connector 
4 Pole Piece 
1 Field Coil - U.L. 
1 Field Coil & Brush Assy.­

L.R. 
1 Brush 
1 Field Coil & Brush Assy.-

L.L. 
1 Brush 
1 Field Coil - U.R. 
2 Dowel Pin 
1 Terminal Post 
1 5/16 Plain Washer 
1 Insulating Washer 
1 5/16 Lock Washer 
1 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 
2 1/4 Lock Washer 
1 5/16 Lock Washer 
1 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 

Comm. End Plate Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAB-2002 
MZ-16 
MZ-19 
MZ-40A 
MZ-1034 

X-5�2 

1 Comm. End Plate Assy. 
2 Brush Holder 
4 Brush Spring 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
2 Brush Assy. - Grounded 
4 l/8xl/4 Oval Hd. Tub. 

Rivet 
1 2 � 4 5 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Par't 

1 2 � 4 5 
MAJ-2006 1 Armature Assembly 
MAB-�5 1 Brg. Thrust Spacer 

MU-54 2 Thrust Washer 
X-261 1 #6 Woodrut'f Key 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 

SS-6L 
SS-4001 

12X-196 
8X-8�2 

12X-1014 
8X-1�72 
8X-�21 

X-1270 

EBA-2 
MAB-1024 
MAB-2040A 

MG-77A 
PS-1088 

MAB-88 
MG-77A 

X-715 
8X-794 

1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
2 

Connector 
Solenoid Starting Switch 

#10 Lock Washer 
5/16-24 Hex. Nut 
5/16 Lock Washer 
#10-�2 Hex. Nut 

#10-�2x5/16 Rd. Hd. Screw 
#10 Skpf. Washer 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Bendix Drive Assy. 
1 Head Band Assy. 
1 Intermediate Brg. Assy. 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 Pinion Housing Assy. 
1 Dowel Pin 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 #10-�2xl 1/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1 #10-�2 Square Nut 

1 2 � 4 5 

(Issued �-2�6) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are ahown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocldng sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled 11 needed:' 

Equipment &: Pam Lists Binder 



I 
MZ-16 j 

� 

\ I \ ',I 

MtlB zoo?'J 

� 

� 
SX-1370 

MU-_:!7 

MN-ZI 

{/)�j -3";3 

I 
MU-54 

)t -199 

� 

� 

MN-ZJ 
� 

/ MAF-59 
// __ _ � 

MA.T-10!0 

MAF-59 

MAJ-JOOaA 

� 
I 
� 
0 
� 
� 

c.n 

� 
� 
-

z 

(j) 

� 
0 
-1 
0 
;o 

r 
r 

c 
V) 
-1 
;o 
)> 
-1 
-

0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAJ-4047 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used Wi.th 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

MAJ-20 2 Bolt, Thru 
MAJ-2059 1 Frame & Field Assy. 

GK-38 4 Screw, Pole Shoe 
MAB-12 t 2 Brush 
MAB-30 1 Insulation, Field Conn. 
MAB-31 1 Washer, Ins., Term. 

Stud, Outer 
MAB-65 1 Terminal 
MAB-85 1 Bushing, Ins. Term. Stud 
MAJ-3005S 1 FIELD COIL PACKAGE 
MAF-59 2 Connector, Field Coil 
MAJ -1007 1 Coil, Field, U. L. 
MAJ-1008 1 Coil, Field, L. R. 
MAJ-1009 1 Coil, Field, L. L. 
MAJ-1010 1 Coil, Field, U. R. 

MN-21 2 Pin, Dowel 
MU-28 1 Stud, Terminal 
MU-37 1 Washer, Plain, Term. 

Stud, 5/16 
MU-39 1 Washer, Ins., Term. 

Stud, Inner 
12X-1014 2 Lockwasher, Term. Stud, 

5/16 
8X-1376 2 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. 

5/16-24 
12X-199 2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1/4 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAB-2002 1 Head Assy., Comm. End 
MZ-19 4 Spring, Brush 
MZ-1034S t 2 Brush, Grounded 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAJ-2006 1 ARMATURE ASSEMBLY 
MAB-35 1 Spacer, Bearing Thrust 

MU -54 2 Washer, Thrust, C. E. & 

Int. , 1/32" Thick 
X-261 1 Key, Woodruff, D. E., #6 

MAJ-4047 
(Issued 3-14 -56) 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

SS-6L 1 Connector 
SS-4001 1 SOLENOID STARTING SWITCH 

8X-173 1 Nut, Hex. #10-32 
12X-196 1 Lockwasher, #10 

8X-832 2 Nut, Hex. 5/16-24 
12X-1014 2 Lockwasher, 5/16 

8X-321 2 Screw, Switch Mtg. , Rd. Rd. 
#10-32x5/16 

X-1270 2 Washer, Switch Mtg. Sc. 
Skpf. #10 

Miscellaneous Parts 

EBA-2 1 BENDIX DRIVE ASSY. 
EB-108 2 Lockwasher 
EB-7806 1 Screw, Spring, Head 
EB-7807 1 Screw, Spring, Shaft 
EB-7819S 1 Sleeve, Compression 
EB-8503 1 Head, Drive 
EB-8705 1 SPRING. DRIVE 

EBA-211 1 Shaft & Pinion 
MAB-1024E 1 Band, Cover 
MAB-2040 1 BEARING ASSY., 

INTERMEDIATE 
MG-77A 1 Bearing, Abs. Bronze 
PS-1114 1 Housing Assy., Pinion 

MAB-88 1 Pin, Dowel 
MG-77A 1 BEARING, ABS. BRONZE 

8X-714 1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Rd. 
#10-32x1 1/2 

8X-794 1 Nut, Cover Band, Square #10-32 

t BRUSH SET, SERVICE MAB-2012AS 

UNIT APPLICATION 

MAJ-4047 Kermath (Marine) 

Printed in U. S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed."" 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAJ-4048 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAJ-4048 

Frame & Field Assembly with Terminal Post 
& Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

MAJ-20 
( MAJ -2059 ) 

GK-38 
MAB-14 
MAB-30 
MAB-31 
MAB-85 
!.!AF-59 
MAJ-29 
;.�.u -1007 
MAJ-1008A 

MAB-12 
N..AJ -1009A 

MAB-12 
MAJ -1010 

MN-21 
MU-28 
MU-37 
MU-39 

X-1014 
5X-1376 

X-199 
X-1014 

5X-1376 

1 2 3 4 5 
2 Frame Screw 
1 Frame & Field Assy. 
4 Pole Piece Screw 
1 Terminal 
1 Field Connection Ins. 
1 Ins. Washer 
1 Ins. Bushing 
2 Field Coil Connector 
4 Pole Piece 
1 Field Coil - U.L. 
1 Field Coil & Brush Assy.­

L.R. 
1 Brush 
1 Field Coil & Brush Assy.-

L.L. 
1 Brush 
1 Field Coil - U.R. 
2 Dowel Pin 
1 Terminal Post 
1 5/16 Plain Washer 
1 Ins. Washer 
1 5/16 Lock Washer 
1 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 
2 1/ 4 Lock Washer 
1 5/16 Lock Washer 
1 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 

Comm. End Plate Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAB-3002 
MZ-16 
MZ-19 
MZ-40A 
MZ-1034 

X-532 

1 Comrn. End Plate AsSJ· 
2 Brush Holder 
4 Brush Spring 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
2 Brush Assy. - GrQunded 
4 l/ 8xl/ 4 Oval Hd. Tub. 

Rivet 
1 2 3 4 5 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

MAJ-2006 
N..AB-35 

MU-54 
X-261 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Armature Assy. 
1 Brg. Thrust Spacer. 
2 Thrust Washer 
1 #6 Woodruff Key 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 

SS-6L 
SS-4001 

12X-196 
8X-832 

12X-1014 
8X-l372 
8X-321 

X-1270 

EB-99 
MAB-1024 
MAB-2040A 

MG-77A 
PS-1088 

MAB-88 
MG-77A 

X-715 
8X-794 

1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
2 

Connector 
Solenoid Starting Switch 

#10 Lock Washer 
5/16-24 Hex. Nut 
5/16 Lock Washer 
#10-32 Hex. Nut 

#10-32x5/16 Rd. Hd. Screw 
#10 Skpf. Washer 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Bendix Drive Assy. 
1 Head Band Assy. 
1 Intermediate Brg. Assy. 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 Pinion Housing Assy. 
1 Dowel Pin 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 #10-32xl 1/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1 #10-32 Square Nut 

1 2 3 4 5 

( Issued 3-2-36 ) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are ahown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub·parts the 
complete part can be a•<embled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts Lists Binder 



M/l!.:::..._!_� 

I 
I 

/ � 11 
' \ 

, I ' 't· -� 
i . -��-;-z� 

·'rG---. 

I MZ--4q_A 

ML -10.34 

MZ-.!.t;;; 

MU-541 

X-199 , 

MA.J·cO ----

��--� 1 � - SC:. •H.>OI 
MZ-19 � _ ___12"- - ---;>! 

�f�_ :-._-{0�-�- - �� 
' /

1

,-. '=fJ� � 

l -rT--------�-
i_!>5- .. L·--r··-==- �X-832 

l_ e .· 'j. ---� SX-321 
:5:1 � )<.-1270 

_':::'AB-�5 

� 
MAJ-!009A 

! 
I 

MAJ-1010 

� 
)> 
L 

I 
� 
0 
� 
00 

(f) --i 
)> :;:u --i 
z 
(j) 
� 
0 --i 
0 :;:u 
r 
r 
c 

(f) --i :;:u 
)> 
-t -

0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

MAJ-4049 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAJ-4 049 

Frame & Field Assy. With Terminal Post 
& Parts Used With 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used 'Nith 

Part 
No. 

MAJ-20 
(MAJ-2059) 

GK-38 
MAB-14 
MAB-30 
MA B-31 
MAB-85 
MAF-59 
MAJ-29 
MAJ-1007 
MAJ-lOOBA 

li.AB-12 
MAJ-l009A 

MAB-12 
MAJ -1010 

MN-21 
MU-28 
MU-37 
MU-39 

X-1014 
5X-1376 

X-199 
X-1014 

5X-1376 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

2 
l 
4 
l 
l 
1 
1 
2 
4 
l 
l 

l 
l 

1 
l 
2 
l 
l 
1 
1 
l 
2 
1 
1 

l 2 3 4 5 
Frame Screw 
Frame & Field Assy. 

Pole Piece Screw 
Terminal 
Field Connection Ins. 
Ins. ·.'lasher 
Ins. Bushing 
Field Coil Connector 
Pole Piece 
Field Coil - U.L. 
Field Coil & Brush Assy.­
L.R. 

B:-ush 
Field Coil & Brush Assy.­
L.R. 

Brush 
Field Coil - U.R. 
Dowel Pin 
Terminal Post 
5/16 Plain ·.vasher 
Insulating Washer 
5/16 Lock ·.vasher 
5/16-24 Hex. Nut 

l/4 Lock Washer 
5/16 Lock Washer 
5/16 -24 Hex. Nut 

Part 
No. 

MAJ -2006 
MAB-35 

MU-54 
X-261 

EE-99 
llAB-1024 
MAB-2040A 

MG-77A 
PS-1114 

N.AB-88 
MG-77 A 

X-715 
8X-794 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Armature Assy . 

1 Brg. Thrust Spa cer 
2 Thrust 'Nn�her - l/ 3211 T h ick 
1 #6 J'.'oodruff Key 

�iscellaneo�s P�rts 
------ · --�--

1 Sendix �rlvo A�-y. 
1 Head ?and Assy. 
1 IntelT:ed1at e Brg. Assy. 
1 Absor�ent Bronze Brg. 
1 ?ir.ion i'ousing Assy. 
1 I::owel Pin 
1 Absorbent Bronze Erg. 
1 #10-32xl 1/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1 #10-�2 Square Nut 

Switch Assy. & Parts Used With 
SS-6L 1 
SS-4001 1 

12X-196 1 
8X-832 2 

12X-1014 2 
BX-1372 1 
8X-32l 2 

X-1270 2 

Conne ctor 

So1endid Starting Switch 
#10 Lock Washer 
5/16-24 Hex. Nut 
5/16 Lock ·.-;asher 
#l0-32 Hex. Nut 

#10-32x5/16 Rd. Hd. Screw 
#10 Skpf. Washer 
1 2 3 4 5 

Comm. End Plste Assy. & Parts Used With (Issued 11-30-37) 
MAB-3002 

MZ-16 
MZ-19 
MZ-40A 
MZ-1034 

X-532 

1 Comm. End Plate Assy. 
2 Brush Holder 
4 Brush Spring 
l Absorbent Bronze �re. 
2 Brush Assy.-Grounded 
4 l/8xl/4 Oval Hd.Tub.Rivet 

1 2 3 4 5 

Printed in U.S. A. 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

File in 
Equipment & Parts List Binder 



MZ -1034 HAJ-1007 

MAB-3002 

� 

8,A r.31c? 

MAB-Z040A -1114 

1: 

,..,.,AJ-1010 

MAF-59 

MG-77A1/ 

� 
)> 
L 

I 

� 
0 
� 
'() 

(/) 
_, 
)> 
;v 
_, 

z 

(j) 

� 
0 
_, 
0 
;v 

r 
r 
c 
(/) 
_, 
;v 
)> 
_, 

0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

UAJ-4050 START ING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAJ-4050 

frame & Field Assembly with Ter�inal Post 
& Parts Used With 

Armature Assembly & Parts U sed 'Ni th 

Part 
No. 

!.IAJ -20 
( :f.AJ -2001) 

GK-:38 
MAB-30 
:.!AB-31 
i·�B-85 
tltAF -59 
II:AJ-29 
II!AJ-l'J07 
:MA,T -1008A 

it.AB -12 
MAJ-1009A 

MAB-12 
?/AJ-lClO 
'llAN-14 

MN-21 
MU-28 
MU-37 

illll-39 
X-1014 

5X-1�76 
X-199 
X-1014 

5X-1376 

i;o. 
Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 s 

2 Frame Screw 
1 F· rame i>- Field Assembly 
4 Pole Piece Screw 
1 Field Connection Ins. 
1 Ins. Washer 
1 Ins. Bushing 
2 Field Coil Connector 
4 ?ole Piece 
1 Field Coil - U. L. 
1 Field Coil & Brush Assy.­

L.R. 
1 BRUSH 

1 Field Coil & Br ush Assy.-
L.L. 

1 BRUSH 

1 Field Coil - U.R. 
1 Terminal 
2 Dowel Pin 

1 Terminal Post 
1 5/ 16 Plain Washer 

1 Ins • Washer 
1 5/16 Lock ·.va sher 
1 5/ 16-24 Hex. Nut 
2 1/4 Lock Washer 
1 5/ 16 Lock ·:;asher 
1 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 

Part 
No. 

'•iAJ -2006 
!!.AB-35 

'W-34 
X-261 

EBA-2 
tiAB-1024 
HAB-2040 

!�G-77A 

PS- 1116 
MAB-88 

�IG-7 7A 
X-715 

BX-794 

No. 
Used N&me of Par• 

1 2 3 4 5 

1 ARMATURE ASSEMBLY 
1 Brg. Thr ust Spacer 
2 Thrust 1'iasher 
1 #5 Woodruff Key 

'lis ce llar.eous Parts 

1 BENDIX DRIV� ASS£�?LY 
1 Head Band As� embly 
1 INTERUEDIATE 9P.G. ASSY. 
1 Absorbent Bronze Rr�. 
1 P inion Housine Asse�bly 
l Dowel Pin 
1 Absorbent. Bronze Brp. 
1 #10-32xl 1/4 P.d. Hd. Screw 
1 #10-32 Square Nut 

1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 5-10-39) 

Comm. End P late Assembly & Parts Used With 

ii..AB-2002 
:n -16 
iv!Z-19 
MZ-40A 
MZ-1034 

X-532 

1 Cornm. End Plat.e A ssembly 
2 Brush Holder 
4 Brush Spring 
1 ABSORBENT BRONZE BRG. 
2 BRUSH ASSY. - GROUNDED 
4 1/Bxl/4 Oval Hd. Tub. Rivet 

1 2 3 4 5 

UNIT APPLICATION 

��AJ -4050 Le Roi Co. 

Printed in US. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub·paru the 
complete pan can be assembled u needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 



MAF-!59 

� 
)> 
c._ 

I 

� 
0 
VI 
0 

(/') 

� 
N 
-I 
-

z 
(j) 

� 
0 
-I 
0 
N 

r 
r 

c 
(/') 
-I 
N 

)> 
-I 
-

0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAJ-4053 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAJ-4053 

Frame & Field Assembly with Terminal Post 
& Parts Used �ith 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

'/IAJ-20 
( MAJ -2059) 

GK-38 
:t.AB-14 
:,lAB-30 
iilAB-31 
IAAB-85 
lf,AF-59 
M.AJ -29 
:tLAJ -1007 
ll!AJ -1008A 

MAB-12 
M.AJ-1009A 

MAB-12 
;,�AJ -1010 

liiN-21 
MU-28 
MU-37 
1/IU-39 

X-1014 
5X-l376 

X-199 
X-1014 

5X-l376 

1 2 3 4 5 
2 Frame Screw 
1 Frame & Field Assy. 
4 Pole Piece Screw 
l Te1 ,nina l 
l Field Connection Ins. 
1 Insul3ting Washer 
l Insulating Bushing 
2 Field Coil Connector 
4 Pole Piece 
1 Field Co!l - U.L. 
1 Field Coil & Brush Assy.­

L.R. 
1 Brush 
1 Field Coil & Brush Assy.-

L.L. 
1 Brush 
1 Field Coil - U.R. 
2 Dowel ?in 
1 Terminal Post 
1 5/16 Plain Washer 
1 Insulating Washer 
1 5/16 Lock \!{asher 
1 5 /16-24 Hex. Nut 
2 1/4 Lock Washer 
1 5/16 Lock '!lasher 
1 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 

Comm. End Plate Assembly & Parts Used '.Vith 

MAB-2002 
MZ-16 
MZ-19 
li!Z-40A 
MZ-1034 

X-532 

1 Comn. �nd Plate Assy. 
2 Brush Holder 
4 Brush Spring 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
2 Brush Assy. - Grounded 
4 l/8xl/4 Oval Hd. Tubular 

Rivet 
1 2 3 4 5 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
MAJ -2006 1 Armature Assembly 
MAB-35 1 Brg. Thrust Spacer 

MU-54 2 Thrust 'Nasher 
X-261 1 #6 Woodruff Key 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 

SS-6L 
SS-4001 

12X-196 
8X-832 

12X-1014 
8X-1372 
8X-321 

X-1270 

EBA-7 
M.AB-1024 
MAB-2040A 

MG-77A 
PS-1082 

MAB-88 
MG-77A 

X-715 
8X-794 

1 Connector 
1 Solenoid Starting Switch 
1 #10 Lock Washer 
2 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 
2 5/16 Lock �asher 
1 #10-32 Hex. Nut 
2 #l0-32x5/l6 Rd. Hd. Screw 
2 #10 Skpf. Washer 
Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Bendix Drive Assembly 
l Head Band Assembly 
1 Intermediate Brg . Assy. 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 Pinion Housing Assy. 
1 Dowel Pin 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 #10-32xl 1/4 Rd. Hd. Sc. 
1 #10-32 Square Nut 

l 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 1-22-37) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where put numbers are ahown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Puts Lists Binder 



MAF-5'3 

MAv-!OOtJA 

� 
c_ 

I 

� 
0 
ln 
w 

(f) 
-f 
)> 
:;v 
-f 
-

z 

(j) 

� 
0 
-i 

0 
;v 

r 
r 
c 
(f) 
-; 
:;v 
)> 
-i 
-

0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAJ-4054 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAJ-4054 

Frame & Field Assembly with Terminal Post 
& Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used •:arne of Part 

'MAJ -20 
( :MAJ -2059 ) 

GK-:58 

MAB-30 
MAB-:51 
MAB-85 
MAF-59 
:MA.J-29 
MAJ-1007 
MAJ-1008A 

MAB-12 
MAJ-l009A 

MAB-12 
MAJ-1010 
MAN-14 

MN-21 
MU-28 
MU-:57 
MU-:59 

X-1014 
5X-1:576 

x-i99 
X-1014 

SX-1:576 

Comm. End 

MAB-2002 
MZ-16 
MZ-19 
MZ-40A 
MZ-1034 

X-5:32 

2 
1 
4 
1 
1 
1 
2 
4 
1 
1 

r"l. 

1 
1 

1 2 :5 4 5 

Frame Screw 
Frame & Field Assembly 

Pole Piece Screw 
Field Connection Ins. 
Ins. Washer 
Ins. Bushing 
Field Coil Connector 
Pole Piece 
Field Coil - U.L. 
Field Coil & Brush Assy.­
L.R. 

BRUSH 
Field Coil & Brush Assy. -
L.L. 

1 BRUSH 
1 Field Coil - U.R. 
1 Terminal 
2 Dowel Pin 
1 Terminal Post 
1 5/16 Plain Washer 
1 Ins. Washer 
1 5/16 Lock Washer 
1 5/16 Hex. Nut 
2 1/4 Lock Washer 
1 5/16 Lock Washer 
1 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 

Plate Assembly & Parts Used With 

1 Comm. End Plate Assy. 
2 Brush Holder 
4 Brush Spring 
1 ABSORBENT BRON ZE BEARING 

2 BRUSH ASSY. - GROUNDED 

4 1/Bxl/4 Oval Hd. Tub. 
Rivet 

1 2 :5 4 5 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part No. 
Ho. Used i1ame of Part 

MAJ-2046 
MAB-:55 

MU-54 
X-261 

Switch 

SS-6R 
SS-4001 

12X-196 
BX-832 

12X-1014 
SX-1372 
SX-:521 

X-1270 

EB-87 
MAB-1024 
MAB-2040A 

MG-77A 
PS-1043 

MAB-88 
MP-41A 

X-715 
SX-794 

1 2 3 4 � 

1 ARMATURE ASSEMbLY 
1 Beari ng Thrust Space r 
2 Thrust Washer 
1 #6 Woodruff Key 

Assembly & Parts Used With 

1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
2 

Connector 
SOLENOID ,STARTING SWITCH 

#10 Lock Washe r 
5/16-24 Hex. Nut 
5/16 Lock Washer 
#10-32 Hex. Nut 

#10 -32x5/16 Rd. Hd. Screw 
#10 Skp.f. Washer 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 BENDIX DRIVE ASSEMBLY 
1 Head Band A sse mbly 
1 INTERMEDIATE BRG. A SSY . 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 Pinion Housing Assembly 
1 Dowel Pin 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 

1/16 Wall 
1 #10-32xl 1/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1 #10-32 Square Nut 

1 2 3 4 5 

( Issued 4-4-39 ) 

UNIT APPLICAT ION 

:MAJ-4054 Continental, 
N elson LeMoon 

Printed ia U.S. A. file Us 

"NOTI: Where pan numben are ahowa ia parenlhesia 
tbey·are lor reference oaly. By atockiag sub-paru the 
complete pan CUI be U�embled u needed." 

l!q\lipmeot a: Pua lila Biader 



MAF-59 

MA.7-IOO.SA 

� 
I 

� 
0 
()1 
� 

(f) 

� 
:;:c 
-I 
-

z 

(j) 

� 
0 
--1 

0 
::::v 

r 
r 

c 
(/) 
--1 
:::0 
)> 
--1 
-

0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAJ-4055 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAJ-4055 

Frame & Field Assembly with Terminal Post 
& Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Par t 

MAJ -20 
(MAJ-2059 ) 

GK-:38 
MAB-14 
MAB-:30 
MAB-:31 
MAB-85 
MAF-59 
MAJ -29 
MAJ-1007 
MAJ-1008A 

MAB-12 
MAJ-1009A 

MAB-12 
MAJ-1010 

MN-21 
MU-28 
MU-:37 
MU-:39 

X-1014 
5X-1:376 

X-199 
X-1014 

5X-1:376 

1 2 :3 4 5 
2 Frame Screw 
1 Frame & Field Assembly 
4 Pole Piece Screw 
1 Terminal 
1 Field Connection Ins. 
1 Insulating Washer 
1 Insulating Bushing 
2 Field Coil Connector 
4 Pole Piece 
1 Field Coil - U.L. 
1 Field Coil & Brush Assy.­

L.R. 
1 Brush 
1 Field Coil & Brush Assy.-

L.L. 
1 Brush 
1 Field Coil - U.R. 
2 Dowel Pin 
1 Terminal Post 
1 5/16 Plain Washer 
1 Insulating Washer 
1 5/16 Lock Washer 
1 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 
2 1/4 Lock Washer 
1 5/16 Lock Washer 
1 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 

Comm. End Plate Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAB-:3002 
MZ-16 
MZ-19 
!(Z-40A 
MZ-10:34 

X-5:32 

1 Comm. End Plate Assembly 
2 Brush Holder 
4 Brush Spring 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
2 Brush Assy. - Grounded 
4 l/8xl/4 Oval Hd. Tubular 

Rivet 
1 2 :3 4 5 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

MAJ -2006 
MAB-:35 

MU-54 
X-261 

1 
1 
2 
1 

1 2 :3 4 5 
Armatur e Assembly 

Brg. Thrust Spacer 
Thrust Washer 
#6 Woodruff Key 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 

SS-6L 
SS-4001 

12X-196 
8X-832 

12X-1014 
8X-1:372 
8X-321 

X-1270 

EB-82 
MAB-1024 
MAB-2040A 

MG-77A 
PS-1082 

MAB-88 
'MG-77A 

X-715 
BX-794 

1 Connector 
1 Solenoid Starting Switch 
1 #10 Lock Washer 
2 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 
2 5/16 Lock Washer 
1 #10-:32 Hex. Nut 
2 #10�2x5/16 Rd. Hd. Screw 
2 #10 Skpf. Washer 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Bendix Drive Assembly 
1 Head Band Assembly 
1 Intermediate Brg. Assy. 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 Pinion Housing Assy. 
1 Dowel Pin 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 #10-:32xl 1/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1 #10-32 Squar e Nut 

1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 10-22-37 ) 

Printed in U, S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where pan numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only, By stocking sub-pans the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Pans List Binder 



MAB-3002 

� 
I 

� 
0 
01 
01 

Ul 

� 
;;o 
-1 
-

z 
(j) 

� 
0 
-1 

0 
;;o 
-

I 
r 

c 
Ul 

-1 
;o 

)> 
-1 
-

0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAJ-4056 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAJ-4056 

Frame & Field Assembly With Terminal Stud 
� Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
MAJ-20 2 Bolt, Thru 

(MAJ-2060) 1 Frame & Field Assy. 
GK-38 4 Screw, Pole Shoe 

MAB-12t 2 Brush 
MAB-30 1 Insulation, Field Connection 
MAB-31 1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud 
MAB-85 1 Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud 
MAF-59 2 Connector, Field Coil 
MAJ-1007 1 Coil, Field, U .L 
MAJ-1008 1 Coil, Field, L.R. 
MAJ-1009 1 Coil, Field, L.L. 
MAJ-1010 1 Coil, Field, U .R. 

MAN-14 1 Terminal 
MN-21 2 Pin, Dowel 
MU-28 1 Stud, Terminal 
MU-37 1 Washer, Plain, Term. Stud, 

5/16 
MU-39 1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud� 

Inner 
X-1014 1 Washer, Lock, Term. Stud, 

5/16 
5X-1376 1 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex., 

5/16-24 
X-199 2 Washer, Lock, Thru Bolt, 1/4 
X-1014 1 Washer, Lock, Term. Stud, 5/1 

5X-1376 1 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex., 5/16-24 

Comm. End Head Assembly With Parts Used With 

MAB-2002 1 Head Assy ., Comm. End 
MZ-16 2 Holder, Brush 
MZ-19 4 Spring, Brush 
MZ-1034t 2 Brush, Grounded 

X-532 4 Rivet, Oval hd., 1j8x1j4 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAJ -2046 1 Armature Assy. 
MAB-35 1 Spacer, Bearing Thrust 

MU-54 2 Washer, Arm. Thrust, Comm. 
End & Intermediate 

X-261 1 Key, Woodruff, #6 
1 2 3 4 5 

Part 
No. 

EBA-1 
EB-108 
EB-7806 
EB-7807 
EB-7819S 
EB .... 8503 
EB-8705 
EB-8734 

EBA-111 
MAB-1024G 
MAB-2040 

MG-77A 
PS-1107 

MAB-88 
MP-41A 

X-489 
X-715 

8X-794 

Miscellaneous Parts 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Bendix Drive Assy. 
2 Washer, Lock 
1 Screw, Spring, Head 
1 Screw, Spring, Shaft 
1 Sleeve, Compression 
1 Head, Drive 
1 Spring, Drive 
1 Ring, Take up 
1 Shaft & Pinion 
1 Band, Cover 
1 Bearing Assy ., Intermediate 
1 Bearing, Absorbent Bronze 
1 Housing Assy ., Pinion 
1 Pin, Dowel 
1 Bearing, Absorbent Bronze 
1 Oiler, Hinge Top, Press in, 1/4 
1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. hd., 

#10-32x1 1/4 
1 Nut, Cover Band, Square, #10-32 

1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 3-6-44) 

t Brush Set, Service, MAB-2012S. 

Printed in U.S. A. /g 3 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub·parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

File in 
Equipment & Parts List Binder 



EB/1-1 BENLJ/X /ISSY. 

� 
> 

� 
I 

� 
0 
U1 
c:n 

UJ 

1-3 
> 
::0 
1-3 

z 
0 

� 
0 
1-3 
0 
::0 
'"""4 

t'"4 
t'"4 
c::: 
UJ 

1-3 
::0 
> 
1-3 

0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAJ-4057 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MA J-4 057 

Fra�.A ii: _Fl elr.'. Assems.J.y with 'L,l�ni!}i!J Post 
---- --- & Parts Used 'Iii th 

ArMrturo As3emb1y 6: P'l!'ts Used Nlth 

Part 
No. 

!MJ-58 
( ift.4 ,T -200) 

c:� -38 
MMl-14 
MAB-30 
MAE-31 
MAB-85 
MAF -59 
�;A.! -29 
MAJ-1007 
lf:AJ -l002A 

/.lAB-1::: 
!.lAJ -lUG9A 

I!J..B-12 
MJ-.J -1010 

�lN -21 
MU-28 
MU-37 
MU-39 

X-lOH 
5X-1376 

X-146 
X-199 
X-489 
X-1014 

5X-13?6 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
2 Frame Screw 
1 Frame & Field A�sy. 
4 Pole Piece Sc:·ew 
1 Terminal 
1 Field Connection Ins. 
1 Insulating Washer 
1 Insulating Bushing 
2 Field Coil Coru1ector 
4 Pole Piece 
1 Field Coil - U.L. 
1 Field Coil & Br ush Assy.­

L.R. 
1 Brush 
1 Field Coil & Brush Assy.-

L.L. 
l Brush 
1 Field Coil - U.R. 
2 Dowel Pin 
1 Terminal Post 
1 5/16 Plain Washer 
1 Ins. Washer 
1 S/16 Lock Washer 
1 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 
2 1/4-20 Hex. Nut 
2 1/4 Lock Washer 
1 1/4 Oiler - Press in Type 
1 5/16 Lock Washer 
1 5/lG-24 Hex. Nut 

Part 
No. 

MAJ-2062 

X-261 

EBA ..,:, 
MAB-1024 
!t.AB -lllOA 
�:AB-124 

X-715 
SX-794 

No. 
Used Name of ?nrt 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Armature As3embly 
2 Thrust Washer - l/3211 Thick 
1 #6 Woodruff Key 

Miscellaneous Parts 

l Uer.dix vrive Assy. 
l Head Band Assy. 
1 Lr1ve End Head Assy. 
1 Absorbent bronze Brg. 
1 #l0-32x1 1/4 Rd. Hd. Sc. 
l #10-32 Square Nut 

1 2 3 4 5 

(Is sued l-14 -38) 

Co�n. End Plate Assembly & Parts Used With 

�lAB-2002 
:.!Z-16 
MZ-19 
MZ-40J.. 
iv!Z -1034 

X-532 

1 Comm. End ?late Assy. 
2 Brush Holder 
4 Brush Spring 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
2 Brush Assy. - Grounded 
4 1/Bxl/4 Oval Hd. Tub. 

Rivet 
1 2 3 4 5 

Printed in U.S. A. 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-paru the 
complete pan can be assembled as needed." 

File in 
Equipment & Parts Ust Binder 



MAF-59 

MAJ-1009A 

G/(·,1 

•-•a' 

8"" 

I 
I 

MAJ-1010 

X-Zhl 

� 

MAF-5'3 

MAJ-!OOBA 

� 

c: 
I 

� 
0 
U1 
" 

(f) 
--f 
)> 
:;;v 
--f 
-

z 

(j) 

3: 
0 
--f 

0 
::;v 

r 
r 

c 
(f) 
--f 
:;;v 
)> 
--f 
-

0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

MAJ-4057 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAJ-4057 

Frar:fl ·'< F lelr� Assemb!Jy with T:·r,ninqJ. Pos t --- & Parts Used 'IIi th 
Arrnrture A � s embly lx P'lrts U.'led ·.vlth 

Part 
No. 

!�AJ -58 
( M.4 J -2 OC 1 ) 

:t.4Ei -14 
MAB-30 
ii!AE-31 
MAB-85 
MAF -59 
1:A,I-29 
MA J -1007 

lff-..J -l00£lA. 

1-!AB-l:C 
!.:AJ -1U09A 

i\:AB-12 

M.f-..J -1010 

MN-21 

W.U-28 
MU-37 
MU-39 

X-10 1-1  
5X-1376 

X-146 
X-199 
X-489 
X-1014 

5X -13 76 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
2 Frame Screw 
1 Frame & �ield Assy. 
4 Pole Piece Sc:·ew 
1 Terminal 
1 Field Connection Ins. 
1 Insulating Washer 
1 Insulating Bushing 
2 Field Coil Connector 
4 Pole Piece 
1 �ield Coil - U.L. 
1 Field Coil & Brush Assy.­

L.R. 
1 Brush 
1 Field Coil & Brush Assy.-

L.L. 
1 Brush 
1 Pield Coil - U.R. 
2 Dowel P in 
1 Terminal Post 
1 5/16 Plain Washer 
1 Ins. Washer 
1 S/16 Lock Washer 
1 5/16-24 Hex. Nu t 
2 1/4-20 Hex. Nut 
2 1/4 Lock Washer 
1 1/4 Oiler - Press in Type 
1 5 /16 Lock Washer 
1 5/lG-24 Hex. Nut 

Part 
No. 

MAJ-2062 
iw�U-v4 

X-261 

EBA -,", 
]I!AB-1024 
!t.AB-lllOA 
�:.4B-l24 

X-'715 
BX-794 

No. 
Used Name of ?Art 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Armature Asnerr.bly 
2 Thru�t Washer - 1/32" Thick 
1 #6 Woodruff Key 

Miscellaneous P arts 

1 0e�dix vrive Assy. 
1 Head Eand Assy. 
1 Lrive End Head Assy. 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 #10-32xl 1/4 Rd. Hd. Sc. 
1 #10-32 Square Nut 

1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 1-14-38) 

C omm • _..f.E:::nc::d::_:_P:!:l.�a�t�e�A�s�s:;:e::!n�lb�l:':..yL..:.&:::_=._P;;:.a.!.r�t:::s:__::U:.::s:.::e:.::d=---:Wc:.;i:::..t::.:.:h 

�\AB-2002 

:.!Z-16 
MZ-19 
MZ-40b 
iv!Z-1034 

X -532 

1 Comm. End ?late Assy. 
2 Brush Holder 
4 Brush Spring 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
2 Brush Assy. - Grounded 
4 l/8xl/4 Oval Hd. Tub. 

Rivet 
1 2 3 4 5 

Printed in U.S. A. 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

File in 
Equipment & Parts List Binder 



� 

MAF-59 
__ 

I 
MAJ·1009A L. 

61(-31 

K-41U 

8' 

�,' 

I 

I 
/ 

MA<l·I0/0 

� 

MAF-59 

MAv·/OOtVl 

� 

� 
I 

� 
0 
01 
......., 

(./') 
-f 
)> 
:::v 
-f 
-

z 
(j) 

� 
0 
-f 
0 
:;::v 

r 
r 

c 
(./') 
-f 
:::v 
)> 
-f 
-

0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

llAJ -4058 STARTINJ. MOTOR PARTS LIST MAJ-4058 

Frame & Field Assy. With Terminal Post 
& Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used 

MAJ -20 2 
{MAJ -2059) 1 

GK-38 4 
MAB-30 1 
MAB-31 1 
MAB-85 l 
MAF-59 2 
MAJ -29 4 
MAJ-1007 1 
MAJ-1008A 1 

MAB-12 1 
MAJ-1009A 1 

MAB-12 1 
MAJ-1010 l 
MAN-14 l 

MN-21 2 
MU-28 l 
MU-37 l 
MU-39 l 

X-1014 1 
5X-l3?6 l 

X-199 2 
X-1014 l 

5X-l3?6 l 

Name o! Part 
l 2 3 4 5 
Frame Screw 
Frame & Field Assembly 

Pole Piece Screw 
Field Connection Ins. 
Insulating Washer 
Insulating Bushing 
Field Coil Connector 
Pole Piece 
Field Coil - U . L. 
Field Coil & Brush Assy.­
L.R. 

BRUSH 
Field Coil & Brush Assy.­
L.L. 

BRUSH 
Field Coil - U.R. 
Terminal 
Dowel Pin 
Tenninal Post 
5/16 Plain Washer 
Insulating Washer 
5/16 Lock Washer 
5/16-24 Hex. Nut 

1/4 Lock Washer 
5/16 Lock Washer 
5/16-24 Hex. Nut 

Comm. End Plate Assy. & Parts Used With 

EAB-3002 
MZ-16 
MZ-19 
MZ-40A 
LlZ-1034 

X-532 

Armature 

1-l.AJ -2006 
MAB-35 

'MU-54 
X-261 

1 Comm. End Plate Assembly 
2 Brush Holder 
4 Brush Spring 
l Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
2 BRUSH ASSY.- Grounded 
4 l/8xl/4 Oval Hd. Tubular 

Rivet 

Assembly &. Parts Used '//ith 

l ARMATURE ASSEMBLY 
1 Bearing Thrust Spacer 
2 Thrust Washer - l/32'' Thick 
l #6 Woodruff Key 

l 2 3 4 5 

Switch Assembly &. Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

SS-61 
SS-4001 

l2X-l96 
8X-832 

l2X-l014 
8X-l3?2 
8X-32l 

X-1270 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

l 2 3 4 5 
l Connector 
l SOLENOID STARTinG S','/ITCH 
l #10 Lock Washer 
2 5/16-24 Hex . Nut 
2 5/16 Lock Washer 
l #10-32 Hex. >fu t 
2 #l0-32x5/l6 Rd . Hd. · ·� '.'P.W 

2 #10 Skpf. �asher 

Miscellaneous Parts 

EB-82 
EB-108 
EB-?805 
EB-7806 
EB-7807 
EB-7819S 
EB-8211 
EB-8503 

MAB-1024 
MAB-2040 

MG-77A 
PS-1020 

MAB-88 
MG-??A 

X-489 
X-?15 

8X-794 

l BENDIX DRIVE ASSEllBLY 
2 Lock Washer 
l DRIVE SPRING 
l Hd. Sp. Bolt or Screw 
l Shaft Spring Screw 
l C ompression Sleeve 
l S-A Assembly 
l Driving Head 
l Head Band Assembly 
l INTERHEDIATE BEARING ASSY. 
l 
1 
l 
l 
l 
l 
1 

Absorbent Bronze Br6· 
Pini on Housing Assembly 

Dowel Pin 
Absorbent Bronze Brg. 

1/4 Oiler - Press in Type 
#l0-32xl 1/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
#�0-32 SQuare Nut 
l 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 8-22-39) 

UNIT APPLICATION 

MAJ -4058 Gray Marin e 

Printed in U. S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment &. Parts List Binder 



MAJ-1010 

MZ-10�4 

MAB-::JOOZ 

HAF-59 

� 

(: 
I 

� 
0 
01 
00 

(/) 

>! 
:;:c 
-t -
z 

(j) 

� 
0 
-t 
0 
;;v 

r 
r 

c 
(/) 
-t 
;;v 
)> 
-t -
0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAJ-4051 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAJ-4051 

Frame & Field Assy. with Terminal Post 
& Parts. Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used 

MAJ-58 2 
(lii..AJ-2051) 1 

GK-38 4 
MAB-30 1 
MA.B-31 1 
MAB-85 1 
MA.F-59 2 
MAJ-29 4 
MA.J-1007 1 
MAJ-lOOBA 1 

MAB-12 1 
MAJ-1009A 1 

MAB-12 1 
MAJ-1010 1 
MJ>.N-14 1 

MN-21 2 
:MU-28 1 
MU-37 1 
MU-39 1 

X-1014 1 
5X-1375 1 

X-145 2 
X-199 2 
X-489 1 
X-1014 1 

5X-1375 1 

Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
Frame Screw 
Frame & Field Assy. 

Pole Piece Screw 
Field Connection Ins. 
Insulating Washer 
Insulating Bushing 
Field Coil Connector 
Pole Piece 
Field Coil - U.L. 
Field Coil & Brush 
Assy.-L.R. 

BRUSH 
Field Coil & Brush 
Assy. -L. L. 

BRUSH 
Field Coil - U.R. 
Terminal 
Dowel Pin 
Terminal Post 
5/15 Plain Washer 
Insulating Washer 
5/16 Lock Washer 
5/16-24 Hex. Nut 

1/4-20 Hex. Nut 
1/4 Lock Washer 
1/4 Oiler-Press in Type 
5/16 Lock Washer 
5/15-24 Hex. Nut 

Comm. End Plate Assembly & Parts 'i;sed With 

MAB-2002 1 Comm. End Plate Assy. 
MZ-15 2 Brush Holder 
MZ-19 4 Brush Spring 
MZ-40A 1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
MZ-1034 2 BRUSH ASSY. - Grounded 

I X-532 4 1/Bxl/4 Oval Hd. Tubular 
Rivet 

1 2 3 4 5 1 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used 

MAJ-2052 
MU-54 

X-251 

l 
2 
1 

Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
ARMATURE ASSEMBLY 
Thrust Washer-1/32" 
#5 Woodruff Key 

Thick 

Miscellaneous Parts 

EBA-29 
EB-108 
EB-8506 

EBA-513 
EBA-525 
EBA-531 
EBA-532 
EBA-533 

EBA-1233 

EBA-2905 
EBA-2907 
M.A.B-1024 
MAE-lllOA 
MAB-124 

X-715 
SX-794 

1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
* 

• 

1 
1 
1 
1 
l 
l 
l 

BENDIX DRIVE ASSEMBLY 
Lock Washer 
Hd. Spring Bolt or Screw 
Anti-Drift Spr ing 
Meshing Spring 
Screw S haft Assembly 
Pinion Assembly 
Retaining Ring (Narrow 
Groove) 
Retaining Ring (Wide 
Groove) 
DRIVE SPRING 
Shaft Spr ing Screw 

Haad Band Assembly 
Drive End Head Assembly 

.�SORBENT BRONZE BRG. 
#l0-32xl 1/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
#10-32 Square Nut 
1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 3-29-40) 

* Use as required, 

UNIT APPLICATION 

MAJ-4061 Hudson 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: 'Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. B)' stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Pans List Binder 



GK-38 

MAF-59 

MAJ-t003A �� 

GK-36 

I 
MAB-30/ 

GK-38 

lC-489 

a· 
21 

� 

� 

MAtl-t()()(JA 

� 
I 

� 
0 
� 
_, 

(f) 

>! 
;;o 
-f 
-

z 
(j) 

� 
0 
-f 
0 
;;o 

r 
r 

c 
(f) 
-f 
;;o 

� 
-

0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAJ-4062 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAJ-4062 

' 

Frame & Field Assy. With Terminal Post 
& Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

M.;\J -20 
(MAJ-2059) 

GK-38 
MAB-30 
MAB-31 
MAB-85 
MAF-59 
MAJ-29 
MAJ-1007 
MAJ-l008A 

MA.B-12 
ll.AJ-l009A 

MAB-12 
MAJ-1010 
MAN-14 

MN-21 
MU-28 
MU-37 
MU-39 

X-1014 
5X-1376 

X-199 

No• 
Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
2 Frame Screw 
l Frar::e & Field Assembly 
4 Pole Piece Screw 
1 Field Connection Ins. 
1 Insulating Washer 
1 Insulating Bushing 
2 Field Coil Connecter 
4 Pole Piece 
1 Field Coil - U.L. 
1 Field Coil & Brush Assy,­

L.R. 
1 BRUSH 
1 Field Coil & Brush As�y.-

L .L. 
l BRUSH 
1 Field Coil - U.R. 
1 Terminal 
2 Dowel Pin 
1 Terminal Post 
1 5/16 Plain Washer 
1 Insulating Washer 
1 5/16 Lock Washer 
l 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 
2 1/4 Lock Washer 

Comm. End Plate Assy. & Parts Used Wi�h 

MAB-2002 l Comm. End Plate Assembly 
MZ-16 2 Brush Holder 
MZ-19 4 Brush Spring 
MZ-40A 1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
MZ-1034 2 BRUSH ASSY.- Grounded 

X-532 4 l/8xl/4 Oval Hd. Tubular 
Rivet 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MA.J-2006 
MA.B-35 

MU-54 
X-261 

1 ARMATURE ASSEMBLY 
1 Bearing Thrust Spacer 
2 Thrust Washer - 1/2·2'' Thick 
1 #6 Woodruff Key 

1 2 3 4 5 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

SS-6L 
SS-4001 

12X-196 
SX-832 

12X-l014 
SX-1372 
BX-321 

X-1014 
X-1270 

5X-1376 

EBA-27 
EB-108 
EB-7806 
EB-7807 
EB-?919S 
EB-8503 
EB-8705 
EB-8734 

EBA-2?11 
MAB-1024 
MAB-2040A 

MG-77A 
PS-1102 

MAB-88 
MG-??A 

X-?15 
BX-79 4 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Connector 
1 SOLENOID STARTING SWITCH 
1 #10 Look Washer 
2 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 
2 5/16 Lock Washer 
1 #10-32 Hex. Nut 
2 #l0-22x5/16 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1 5/16 Lock Washer 
2 #10 Skpf. Washer 
l 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 BENDIX DRIVE ASSE"..IDLY 
2 Look Washer 
1 Hd, Sp, Bolt or Screw 
1 Shaft Spring Screw 
1 Compression Sleeve 
1 Driving Head 
1 DRIVE SPRING 
1 Take-Up Spring 
1 S-A Assembly 
1 Head Band Assembly 
l INTERMEDIATE BRG. ASSY. 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 Pinion Housing Assembly 
1 Dowel Pin 
1 Absorbent Bron� Brg. 
1 #l0-32xl 1/4 Rd. Rd. Sc, 
1 #10-32 Square Nut, 

1 2 3 4 5 

(Issue(! A..-3-40) 

�-� APPLICATION 

�L H-

��oker Cab 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete pan can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Pans List Binder 



� 
I 

� 
0 
0. 
""' 

(/') 

� 
:;;c 
-i 
-

z 

(j) 

� 
0 

0 
:;;c 
-

r 
r 

c 
(/') 
--i 
:;;c 

� 
-

0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAJ-4063 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAJ-4063 

Frame & Field Assemblr With Terminal Stud 
& Parts Used With Armature Assemblr & Parts Used With 

Part No. Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part No. Used Name of Part 

MAJ-20 2 Bolt, Thru MAJ-2006 1 Armature Assembly 
(MAJ-2001) 1 Frame & Field Assy. MAB-35 1 Spacer, Bearing Thrust 

GK-38 4 Screw, Pole Shoe MU-54 2 Washer, Thrust 
MAB-12 t 2 Brush X-261 1 K ey, Woodruff, f6 
MAB-30 1 Insulation, Field Connection 
MAB-31 1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, Miscellaneous Parts 

Outer EBA-2 1 Bendix Drive Assy. MAB-85 1 Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud 
MAJ-3005S 1 Field Coil Package EB-108 2 Lockwasher 

MAF-59 2 Connector, Field Coil EB-7806 1 Screw, Spring, Head 

MAJ-1007 1 Coil, Field, U.L. EB-7807 1 Screw, Spring, Shaft 

MAJ-1008 1 Coil, Fit!ld, L.R. EB-7819S 1 Sleeve, Compression 

MAJ-1009 1 Coil, Field, L.L. EB-8503 1 Head, Drive 

MAJ-1010 1 Coil, Field, U.R. EB-8705 1 Spring, Drive 

MAN-14 1 Terminal EB-8734 1 Ring, Take-Up 

MN-21 2 Pin, Dowel EBA-211 1 Shalt & Pinion 
MAB-1024E 1 Band, Cover MU-28 1 Stud, Terminal, 5/16-24 MAB-2040 1 Bearing Assy ., Intermediate MU-37 1 Washer, Plain, Term. Stud, 

5/16 MG-77A 1 Bearing, Abs. Bronze 

MU-39 1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, PS-1219 1 Housing Assy., Pinion 

Inner MAB-88 1 Pin, Dowel 

X-1014 2 Lockwasher, Term. Stud, MG-77A 1 Bearing, Abs. B ronze 

5/16 X-714 1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Rd. 

BX-1376 2 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. f10-32x1 1/2 

5/16-24 8X-794 1 Nut, Cover Band, Square fl0-32 

X-199 2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1/4 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With t Brush Set, Service MAB-2012AS. 

MAB-2002 1 
MZ-19 4 
MZ-1034St 2 

Head Assy., Comm. End 
Spring, Brush 
Brush, Grounded 

UNIT APPLICATION 

MAJ-4063 Buda 

(Issued 7 -14-48) 
Printed in U.S. A. 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

File in 
Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAK-4001 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAK-4001 

Frame & F'ield Assembly with Terminal Post 
& Parts Used With 

P.art No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

HAK-20 
( MAK-2001) 

r.:Ak-2s 
MAK-29 
il�K-30 
MAK-44 
MAK-49 
MAJ.\-50 
t:AK-51 
MAK-1007 
MAK-l008S 

l.':.AK-12 
MAK.-l009S 

1�K-l2 
N.AK-1010 

MZ-:38 
5X-l46 

A- l\J0 
5X -146 
8X-l7:3 

X-196 
X-199 

Comm. End 

MAK-2002 
:trlAK-16 
MAK-19 
MAK-40 
N.AK-59 
J,!AK-1034 

X-521 

2 
1 
l 
4 
l 
2 
2 
l 
l 
l 
l 

1 2 3 4 5 
Frame Screw 
Frame & Field Asay. 

Terminal Post 
Pole Piece 
Insulation 
Field Coil Connector 
Insulating Washer 
Plain Washer 
Ins. Bushing 
Field Coil - U.R. 
Field Coil & Brush Assy. -
L.R. 

l Brush 
l Field Coil & Brush Assy. -

L.L. 
l Brush 
l Field Coil - U.L. 
4 Pole Piece Screw 
l l/4-20 Hex. Nut 
l l/4 Lock Washer 
l l/4-20 Hex. Nut 
2 #10-:32 hex. Nut 
2 PlO Lock '.'lasher 
1 1/4 Lock ''.'asher 

Plate Assembly & Parts Used With 

1 Comm. End Plate Assy. 
2 Brush Holder 
4 Brush Spring 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 Fe lt Pad 
2 Brush - Grounded 
4 9/:32 Tubular Rivet 

1 2 3 4 5 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

11AK-54 
MAK-55 
MAK-2006 

EB-68 
GAS-1024 
MAK-1048 
MAK-39 

X-:386 
X-715 

8X-794 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

l 2 :3 4 5 
l Thrust Washer 
l Thrust Washer 
1 Armature Assembly 

Miscellaneous Parts 

l Bendix Drive Assy. 
l Head Band Assy. 
l Drive End Head Assy. 
l Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 Ball Oiler - 1/4 Press in 
1 #l0-32:xl l/4 Rd. 'Hd. Sc. 
1 #l0-32 Square Nut 

l 2 3 4 5 

( Issued 6-11-36) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment &: Puu Lisu Binder 



NZ-38! 

MAP\- 28 

MAK-1� 

� 

I 

I 
� MAK-ZOOIOo 

I MAK-40 
/-J(-173 I MAK-30 

� 

� 
� 

I 

� 
0 
0 
-

(/) 

� 
� 
-

z 

(j) 

� 
0 
-i 

0 
AJ 

r 
r 
c 
(/) 
-i 
AJ 

� 
-

0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

MAK-4003 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAK-4003 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

MAK-73 
{MAK-2001) 

NJAK-28 
MAK-29 
MA.K-30 
MAK-44 
MAK-49 
MAK-50 
MAK-51 
UAK-100? 
li.AK-10088 

llA.K-12 
MAK-10098 

MAK-12 
MAK-1010 

MZ-38 
5X-146 

X-199 
5X-146 
6X-173 

X-196 
X-199 
X-386 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
2 Frame Screw 
1 Frame & Field Assy. 
1 Terminal Post 
4 Pole Piece 
1 Insulation 
2 Field Coil Connector 
2 Ins. Washer 
l Plain Washer 
1 Ins. Bushing 
l Field Coil-U.R. 
1 Field Coil & Brush 

Assy.-L.R. 
l Brush 
1 Field Coil & Brush 

Assy.-L.L. 
1 Brush 
1 Field Coil-U.L. 
4 Pole Piece Screw 
l 1/4-20 Hex. Nut 
1 1/4 Lock Washer 
1 l/4-20 Hex. Nut 
2 #10-32 Hex. Nut 
2 #10 Lock Washer 
1 1/4 Lock Nasher 
l Ball Oiler - 1/4 Press in 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

.1 2 3 4 5 
MAK-54 1 Thrust Washer 
Y.AK-55 1 Thrust Washer 
MAK-20?2 1 Armature hssembly 

X-260 1 1/5 Woodruff Key 

Drive End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAK-1048 
MAK-39 

GAS-1024 
6X-l010A 

6X-l410 

l Drive End Head Assy. 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Head Band Assembly 
1 Q8-32x1 1/4 Rd. Hd. Screw­

Hardened 
1 #8-32 Square Nut 

1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 5-18-31) 
(R-5-?-36) 

Comm. End Plate Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAK-2002 
MAK-16 
MAK-19 
M.AK-40 
MAK-59 
MAK-1034 

X-1442 

1 Comm. End Plate Assy. 
2 Brush Holder 
4 Brush Spring 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 Felt Pad 
2 Brush - Grounded 
4 l/8xl/4 Tubular Rivet 

1 2 3 4 5 

Printed in U. S. A. 

"NOTE: Where pan numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

File in 
Equipment & Parts Lists Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAK-4008 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAK-4008 

(Issued 2-4-54) 

Frame & Field Assembll:: & Parts Used With Miscellaneous Parts 
Part No. Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part No. Used Name of Part 

MAK-20 2 Bolt, Thru EBA-10 1 BENDIX DRIVE ASSY. 
MAK-2001 1 Frame & Field Assy. EB-65048 1 Pinion 
MAK-12t 2 Brush EB-6505 1 SPRING, DRIVE 
MAK-28 1 Stud, Terminal EB-6511 1 Spring, Anti-Drift 
MAK-30 1 Insulation, Field Connection EB-6823 2 Washer, Thrust 
MAK-49 2 Washer,Ins., Term. Stud EB-6824 1 Support, Drive Spring 
MAK-51 1 Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud EB-6825 1 Spring, Meshing 
MAK-3005S 1 FIELD COIL PACKAGE EB-6826 1 Sleeve, Anti-Drift Spring 
MAK-44 2 Connector, Field Coil EB-6827 1 Washer, Pinion 
MAK-1007 1 Coil, Field, U. R. EB-6828 1 Nut, Castellated 
MAK-1008 1 Coil, Field, L. R. EB-7101 1 Shaft 
MAK-1009 1 Coil, Field, L. L. EB-7902 1 Stop,Drive 
MAK-1010 1 Coil, Field, U. L. X-528 1 Pin, Cotter 

MZ-38A 4 Screw, Pole Shoe GAS-1024F 1 Band, Cover 
SSA-43 2 Washer, Plain, Term. Stud MAK-1048 1 Head Assy. ,Drive End 

8X-146 2 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. MAK-39 1 BEARING, ABS. BRONZE 
1/4-20 X-386 1 Oiler 

12X-199 2 Lockwasher, Term. Stud, X-404 1 Pin, Cotter 
1/4 8X-714 1 Scrt> ,v, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 

8X-173 2 Nut, Thru Bolt, Hex. #10-32 #10-32x1 1/2 
12X-196 2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, #10 8X-794 1 Nut, Cover Band, Square #10-32 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAK-3002 1 Head Assy. ,Comm. End 
MAK-19 4 Spring,Brush t BRUSH SET, SERVICE Mo\K-2012AS. 

MAK-59 1 Felt 
MAK-1034St 2 Brush,Grounded 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAK-54 

MAK-55 

MAK-2006 

1 Washer, Thrust, Arm. Shaft, 
D. E. 

1 Washer, Thrust, Arm. Shaft, 
C. E. 

1 ARMATURE 

Prinred in U. S. A. 

UNIT 

MAK-4008 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By JtOc:king sub-paru the 
complete part can be assembled u needed." 

APPLICATION 

Wisconsin 

File in 
Equipment It Puu List Biader 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
1�-4009 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAK-4009 

Frame & Field Assembl� with Terminal Post 
& Parts sed With 

Part 
No. 

MAK-20 
(MAK-2001) 

MAK-28 
MAK-29 
MAK-:30 
MAK-44 
MAK-49 
MAK-50 
MAK-51 
MAK-1007 
MAK-lOOBS 

MAK-12 
MAK-10095 

MAK-12 
MAK-1010 

MZ-:38 
5X-l46 

X-199 
5X-l46 
6X-173 

X-196 
X··l99 
X-:386 

No. 
Used 

2 
l 
l 
4 
l 
2 
2 
l 
l 
l 
l 

l 
l 

l 
1 
4 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
l 
1 

Name of Part 
l 2 :3 4 5 
Frame Screw 
Frame & Field Assy. 

Terminal Post 
Pole Piece 
Insulation 
Field Coil Connector 
Insulating Washer 
Plain Washer 
Insulating Bushing 
Field Coil - U.R. 
Field Coil & Brush Assy.­
L.R. 

Brush 
Field Coil & Brush Assy.­
L.L. 

Brush 
Field Coil - U.L. 
Pole Piece Screw 
1/4-20 Hex. Nut 
l/4 Lock Washer 

l/4-20 Hex. Nut 
#10-:32 Hex. Nut 
#10 Lock Washer 
l/4 Lock Washer 
Ball Oiler - 1/4 Press in 

Comm. End Plate Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAK-3002 1 Comm. End Plate Assy. 
MAK-l6A 4 Brush Holder 
MAK-19 4 Brush Spring 
Y�-40 1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
'WC-59 1 Felt Pad 
MlK-1034 2 Brush - Grounded 

X-1442 4 l/8xl/4 Tubular Rivet 
1 2 3 4 5 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
Thrust Washer 
Thrust Washer 
Armature Assembly 

MAK-54 

lllAK-55 
MAK-2006 

EB-91 
GAS-1024 
MAK-1048 
MAK-39 

6X-1010A 

6X-l410 

1 
1 
1 
Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Bendix Drive Assy. 
1 Head Band Assembly 
1 Drive End Head Assy. 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
l #B-32xl 1/4 Rd. Hd. Sc. -

Hardened 
1 #8-32 Square Nut 

1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 4-27-33) 
(R-7-15-36) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts tbe 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts Lists Binder 



.5X-!4G � 
MZ-38 

)> 
" 

I 

� 
MrJK-!007 0 

0 

MrJK-44 
'<) 

(f) 
-; 

MAK-IZ 
)> 
;;o 
-; 

z 

(j) 

� 
0 
-; 

-54 I "-'M 0 
;;o 
-
r 
r 

c 
(f) 

MAK-39/ II>J -; 
;;o 

)> 
-; -

0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
YAK-4011 STARTING MOTO R PARTS LIST MAK-4011 

Frame & Field Assembl& with Terminal Post 
& Parte sed With 

Part 
No. 

KAK-20 
(MAK-2086) 
M.A.K-28 
MAK-29 
MAK-�0 
KAK-44 
MAK-49 
MAK-50 
KAK-51 
MAK-100'1 
KAX-1008S 

KAK-12 
JUK-10099 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 2 � 4 5 
2 Prame screw 
1 FTame & Field Assy. 
1 Terminal Post 
4 Pole Piece 
1 Insulation 
2 Field Coil Connector 
2 Insulating Washer 
1 Plain Washe� 
1 Insulating Bushing 
1 Field Coil - U.R. 
1 Field Coil & Brush Assy.-

L.R. 
. 

1 Brush 
1 Pield Coil & Brush Assy.-

L.L. 
MAK-12 1 Brush 
MAK-1010 1 Field Coil - U.L. 

MZ-�8 4 Pole Piece Screw 
51-146 1 1/4-20 Hex. Nut 

X-199 1 1/4 Lock Washer 
5X�l46 1 1/4-20 Hex. Nut 
6X-1'1� 2 #10-�2 Hex. Nut 

X-196 2 #10 Lock Washer 
X-199 1 1/4 Loc� Washer 
X-586 1 Ball Oiler - 1/4 Press in 

Commt Jnd Plate Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAX-200� l Comm. End Plate Assy. 
KAl-16 8 Brush Holder 
KAK•l9 4 Brush Spring 
JUK•40 1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
KAK-59 1 Felt Pad 
UAK-10�4 2 Brush - Grounded 

X-1442 4 1/Sxl/4 Tubular Rivet 
1 2 � 4 5 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
MAK-54 
MAK-55 
MAK-2006 

1 Thrust Washer 
1 Thrust Washer 
1 Armature Assembly 
Miscellaneous Parts 

EBA·l� 1 Bendix Drive Assy. 
GAS-1024 1 Head Band Assembly 
MAK-1048 1 Drive End Head Assy. 
MAK-�9 l Absorbent Bronze Brg. 

X-715 1 #10-32xl 1/4 Rd. Hd . Screw 
6X-794 1 #10-32 Square Nut 

Swi·tch Assembly & Parts Used With 

SS-103A 1 Connector 
SS-4002 1 Solenoid Starting Switch 

X-196 1 #10 Lock Washer 
6X-832 2 5/15-24 Hex. Nut 

X-1014 2 5/16 Lock Washer 
6X-1372 1 #10-32 Hex. Nut 
6X-321 2 #l0-32x5/15 Rd. Hd. Screw 

X-1274 2 #10 Skpf. Washer 
1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 10-15-34) 
(R-8-6-36) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numben are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be usembled u needed." 

Equipment & Parts Lists Binder 



M.AK-!007 

�44 

MAK-tOOBS 

� 

� 
� 

I 

� 
0 
-
-

(/') 

> 
:;;a 
-t 
-

z 

(j) 

� 
0 
-t 

0 
:;;a 

""0 
)> 
:;;a 
-t 
(/) 

r 
-

(/) 
-t 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQCJIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAK-4012 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAK-4012 

Frame & Field Assy. With Terminal Post 
& Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

MAK-20 
(MAK-2086 ) 
MAK-28 
MAK-29 
MAK-30 
MAK-44 
MAK-49 
MAK-50 
MAK-51 
MAK-1007 
MAK-10088 

MAK-12 
MAK-10098 

MAK-12 
MAK-1010 

MZ-38 
5X-l46 

X-199 
8X-173 

X-196 
X-386 

2 
1 
l 
4 
l 
2 
2 
l 
l 
1 
l 

l 
1 

1 
l 
4 
l 

l 
2 
3 
l 

1 2 3 4 5 
Frame Screw 
Frame & Field Assembly 

Terminal Post 
Pole Piece 
Insulation 
Field Coil Connector 
Insulating Washer 
Plain Washer 
Insulating Bushing 
Field Coil - U.R. 
Field Coil & Brush Assy.­
L.R. 

BRUSH 
Field Coi� & Brush Assy.­
L.L. 

BRUSH 
Field Coil - U.L. 
Pole Piece Screw 
l/4-20 Hex. Nut 
l/4 Lock Washer 

# 10-32 Hex. Nut 
#10 Lock VJasher 
Ball Oiler - l/4 Press in 

Comm. End Plate Assy. & Parts Used With 

MAK-3002 
MAK-16A 
MAK-19 
MAK-40 
MAK-59 
MAK-1034 

X-521 

1 Comm. End Plate Assembly 
2 Brush Holder 
4 B�h Spring 
1 Absorbent Bronze Erg. 
1 Felt Pad 
2 BRUSH - Grounded 
4 9/32 Tubular Rivet 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAK-54 
MAK-55 
MAK-2006 

1 Thrust Washer 
1 Thrust Washer 
1 ARMATURE ASSEMBLY 

l 2 3 4 5 

Starting Svntch Assy. & Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

SS-103A 
SS-4002 

X-196 
8X-832 

X-1014 
8X-l3?2 
BX-321 

X-1270 

l 2 3 4 5 
l Connector 
l SOLENOID STARTING SWIT CH 
1 #10 Lock Washer 
2 5/16-24 Hex� Nut 
2 5/16 Lock Washer 
l #10-32 Hex. Nut 
2 #10-32x5/l6 Rd. Hd. Screw 
2 #10 Skpf. Washer 

Miscellaneous Parts 

EBA-10 
EB-6504S 
EB-6505 
EB-6513 
EB-6823 
EB-6824 
EB-6825 
EB-6826 
EB-6827 
EB-6828 
EB-7101 
EB-7902 

GAS-1024 
MAK-1048 
MAK-39 

5X-l46 
X-199 
X-714 

BX-794 

l BENDIX DRIVE ASSEMBLY 
l Pinion 
l DRIVE SPRING 
l Anti-Drift Spring 
2 Thrust Washer 
l Drive Spring Support 
l Meshing Spr ing 
l Anti-Drift Sp. Sleeve 
l Pinion Washer 
l Castellated Nut 
1 Sha,ft 
·1 Drive Stop 
1 Head Band Assembly 
l Drive End Head Assembly 
1 ABSORBENT BRONZE ERG. 

l 1/4-20 Hex. Nut 
l l/4 Lock Washer 
1 #10-32xl l/2 Rd. Hd. Sc. 
1 #10-32 Square Nut 

1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 7-31-40 ) 

UNIT APPLICATION 

MAK-4012 Gray Marine 

Printed in U. S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 



� 
" 

I 

� 
0 -
""' 

(/) 

> 
;:o 
--i -

z 
(j) 

� 
0 
--i 

0 
;:o 

r 
r 

c 
(/) 

--i 
;:o 

> 
--i 

0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAK-4013 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAK-4013 

Frame & Field Assembl� with Terminal Po st 
& Parts sed with 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

MAK-'79 
(MAK-2084) 

UA.K-28 
MAK-29 
MAK-30 
MAK- 44 
MAK-49 
hlA.K-50 
MAK-51 
MAK-1007 
MAX-10085 

MAK-12 
W.X:-10095 

MAK-12 
MAK-1010 

MZ-38 
5X-l46 

X-Hl9 
5X-146 

X-196 
X-199 

2 
1 
1 
4 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 

1 
1 
4 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

1 2 3 4 5 
Frame Screw 
Frame & Field Assy. 

Terminal Post 
Pole Piece 
Insulation 
Field Coil Connector 
Insulating Washdr 
Plain Washer 
Insulating Bushing 
Field Coil - U,R. 
Field Coil & Brush'Assy.­
L.R. 

Brush 
Field Coil & Brush Assy.­
L,L. 

Brush 
Field Coil - U,L, 
Pole Piece Screw 
1/4-20 Hex. Nut 
l/4 Lock Washer 

1/4-20 Hex. Nut 
/110 Lock Washer 
1/4 Lock Washer 

Comm. End Plate Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAK-3002 1 Comm. End Plate Assy. 
MAK-l6A 2 Brush Holder 
MAK-19 4 Brush Spring 
MAK-40 1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
MAX-59 1 Felt Pad 
MAK-1034 2 Brush - Grounded 

X-521 4 9/32 Tubular Rivet 
1 2 3 4 5 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

b.lAK-55 
MAK-2088 

MU-54 
X-261 

EB-56 
GAS-1024 
MAK-2092 

MZ-44A 
PS-1097 

GBF-95 
MAB-88 

MP-41A 
X-714 

8X-794 

No. 
used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Thrust Washer 
1 Armature Assembly 
1 Thrust Washer - 1/32" Thick 
1 #6 Woodruff Key 

Miscellan eous Parts 

1 Bendix Drive Assy. 
1 Head B and Assembly 
1 Intermediate Brg. Assy. 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 Pinion Housing Assy. 
1 Dowel Pin 
1 Dowel Pin 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 #l0-32xl 1/2 Rd. Hd, Sc. 
l #10-32 Square Nut 

1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 8/12/38) 

Printed in U. S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled u needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 



MA!f-1007 

NAK-4 .. 

MAif'-10065 

� 

� 
� 

l 

� 
0 
-

w 

(/) 

>! 
� 
-

z 

(j) 

� 
0 

0 
::a 

r 
r 

c 
Vl 
-1 
;c 
)> 
-1 
-

0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAK-4014 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAK-4014 

Frame & Field Assembly with Terminal Post 
& Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

:MAK-20 
( MAK-2089 ) 

MAK-28 
MAK-29 
:MAK-30 
:MAK-44 
N.AK-49 
MAK-50 
MAK-51 
:MAK-1007 
MAK-1008S 

M.AK-12 
MAK-1009S 

1 2 3 4 5 
2 Frame Screw 
1 Frame & Field Assy. 
1 Terminal Post 
4 Pole Piece 
1 Insulation 
2 Field Coil Connector 
2 Ins. Washer 
1 Plain Washer 
1 Ins. Bushing 
1 Field Coil - U.R. 
1 Field Coil & Brush Assy. -

L.R. 
1 
1 

Brush 
Field Coil & Brush Assy. -
L.L. 

MAK-12 1 Brush 
MAK-1010 1 Field Coil - U.L. 

MZ-38 4 Pole Piece Screw 
5X-146 1 1/4-20 Hex. Nut 

X-199 1 1/4 Lock 'Nasher 
5X-146 1 1/4-20 Hex. Nut 
8X-1?3 2 #10-32 Hex. Nut 

X-196 2 #10 Lock Washer 
X-199 1 1/4 Lock Washer 
X-386 1 Ball Oiler - 1/4 Press in 

Comm. End Plate Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAK-2002 
MAK-16 
MAK-19 
N.AK-40 
MAK-59 
MAK-10:34 

X-521 

1 Comm. End Plate Assy. 
2 Brush Holder 
4 Brush Spring 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 Felt Pad 
2 Brush - Grounded 
4 9/32 Tubular Rivet 

1 2 3 4 5 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
MAK-54 1 Thrust Washer 
MAK-55 1 Thrust Washer 
MAK-2006 1 Armature Assembly 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 

SS-121R 
SS-4001 

12X-196 
'3X-832 

12X-1014 
ax-1372 
8X-321 

X-1270 

EBA-13 
GAS-1024 
MAK-1048 
MAK-39 

X-715 
8X-794 

1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
2 

Connector 
Solenoid Starting Switch 

#10 Lock Washer 
5/16-24 Hex. Nut 
5/16 Lock Washer 
#10-32 Hex. Nut 

#10-32x5/16 Rd. Hd. Screw 
#10 Skpf. Washer 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Bendix Drive Assy. 
1 Head Band Assy. 
1 Drive End Head Assy. 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 #10-32xl 1/4 Rd. Hd. Sc. 
1 #10-32 Square Nut 

1 2 3 4 5 

( Issued 1-24-36 ) 

Printed ill U.S. A. Pile ill 

"NOTE: Where part numben ace tbown ia parenthesis 
they ace for .refereace only. By atoc:kias�ab-partt the 
complete put cao be u.embled • Deeded." 

Equipment a: Parts Lilts Binder 



� 

MAK 5� 

MA"'-'<0 

!"'"'",...,r._�'!._ 

� 

� - --�/ �-'/ 

!4AK�,�X£� "MAK ICJ 

MAK· 59 ----

It:. 

MAK·40 

X·SZI 

MAK- ICC. 

BX-1312 

MAK- 2.00"2. 

SX-14" 
,..,,.,..__,.., 

� 

/ 

emf 

ex-a32 

� 
> 
� 

I 

� 
0 
--

� 

(J) 

> 

;o 
--4 
-

z 
(j) 

� 
0 
-1 

0 
;o 

r 
r 

c 
(J) 
-I 

� 
-

0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
M.AK-4015 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAK-4015 

Frame & Field Assembly with Terminal Post 
& Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Usen Name of Part 

MAK-20 
(MAK-2001) 

MAK-28 
MAK-29 
M.AK-30 
tf..AK-44 
MAK-49 
MAK-50 
MAi\-51 
MAK-1007 
MAK-1008S 

N..AK-12 
MAK-1009S 

1 2 3 4 5 
2 Frame Screw 
1 Frame & Field Assy. 
1 Terminal Post 
4 ?ole Piece 
1 Insulation 
2 Field Coil Connector 
2 Insulating Washer 
1 Plain �asher 
1 Insulating Bushing 
1 Field Coil - U.�. 
1 Field Coil & Brush Assy.­

L.R. 
1 
1 

Brush 
Field Coil & Brush As8y.­
L.L. 

MAK-12 1 Brush 
MAK-1010 1 Field Coil - U.L. 

KZ-38 4 Pole Piece Scr ew 
5X-146 1 1/4-20 Hex. Nut 

X-199 1 1/4 Lock Washer 
5X-146 1 1/4-20 Hex. Nut 
6X-173 2 #10-32 Hex. Nut 

X-196 2 #10 Lock Washer 
X-199 1 1/4 Lock Washer 
X-386 1 Ball Oller - 1/4 Press in 

Comm. End Plate Assembly & Part� Used With 

M.AK-2002 
MAK-16 
MAK-19 
MAK-40 
MAK-59 
MAK-1034 

X-521 

1 Comm. End Plate Assy. 
2 Brush Holder 
4 Brush Spring 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 F elt Pad 
2 Brush - Grounded 
4 9/32 Tubular Rivet 

1 2 5 4 5 

Armature Assembly & Parts Uded With 

Part 
No. 

MAK-54 
lf..AK-55 
�AK-2090 

GAS-1024 
MAK-1048 
M.AK-39 

X-715 
SX-794 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Thrust Washer 
1 Thrust Washer 
1 Armat.ure Assembly 

Miscellaneous Perts 

1 Head Band Assembly 
1 Drive End Head Assy. 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 #l0-32xl 1/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1 #10-32 Square Nut 

1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 1-7-37) 

Printed in U.S. A. Pile ia 

"NOTE: Where put numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete pan can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Pa.ru Lists Binder 

--------



MAK-59 

MA!(-40 

S)(-/�6 

MAK-30 

---;' II 

��·· ·--

" � 

,-�--10.2.-l '\MAI'f-30 

� 

HAH-1007 

NAK-44 

MAX-12 

� 
)> 
" 

I 

� 
0 ...... 
01 

(/) 
-i 
)> 
;:v 
-i 

z 
(j) 

� 
0 
-i 
0 
:::0 

r 
r 

c 
(/) 
-i 
;:v 

� -

0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

MAK-4016 STAR TING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAK-4016 

Frame & Field Assy. With Terminal Post 
& Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used 

MAK-20 2 
(MAK-2001) 1 

MAK-28 1 
MAK-29 4 
MAK-30 1 
MAK-44 2 
MAK-49 2 
MAK-50 1 
MAK-51 1 
MAK-1007 1 
MAK-1008S 1 

MAK-12 1 
MAK-1009S 1 

MAK-12 1 
MAK-1010 1 

MZ-38 4 
5X-146 1 

X-199 1 
5X-146 1 
8X-173 2 

X-196 2 
X-199 1 
X-386 1 

Name o f  Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
r<rame Screw 
Frame & Field Assy. 

Terminal Post 
Pole Piece 
Insulation 
Field Coil Connector 
Ins. Washer 
Plain Washer 
Ins. Bushing 
Field Coil - U.R. 
Field Coil & Brush Assy.• 
L.R. 

Brush 
Field Coil & Brush Assy.­
L.L. 

Brush 
Field Coil - U. L. 
Pole Piece Screw 
l/4-20 Hex. Nut 
1/4 Lock Washer 

1/4-20 Hex. Nut 
#10-32 Hex. Nut 
#10 Lock Washer 
1/4 Lock 'Nashe:r.-
Ball Oi ler - l/4 Press in 

Comm. End Plate Assy. & Parts Used With 
MAK-3002 
MAK-16A 
M:AK-19 
MAK-40 
MAK-59 
MAK-1034 

X-521 

1 Comm. End.Plate Assy. 
2 Brush Holder 
4 Brush Spring 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 Felt Pad 
2 Brush - Grounded 
4 9/32 Tubular Rivet 

1 2 3 4 5 

Armature Assy. & Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

MAK-54 
MAK-55 
Y..AK-2090 

Drive End 
MAK-1048 
MAK-39 

GAS-1024 
X-714 

8X-794 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Thrust Washer 
1 Thrust Washer 
1 Armature Assembly 

Head Assy. & Parts Used With 
1 Drive End Head Ass y. 
1 Absor bent Bronze Brg. 

Miscellaneous Parts 
1 Head Band Assy . 
1 #10-32xl 1/2 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1 #10-32 Square Nut 

1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 11-30-37) 

Printed in U. S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment lk Parts List Binder 



MZ-38 

1'1Ai<.-!Oto 

l"fAH-44 

1034 

MAK-40 

GAS-102.� MAK-30 

5X-146 

MAK-1007 

/'1AK-44 

MAK-10085 

I 
--. 

I MZ-38 I MZ-38 

I MAK-30 

�MAK <2 

MAK-39\ 

� 
)> 
" 

I 

� 
0 
__, 

0. 

(./) 
-; 

)> 
;:v 
-; 

z 

(j) 

� 
0 
-; 
0 
;:v 

r 
r 

c 
(./) 
-; 
;:v 

)> 
-; 

0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAK-4017 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAK-4017 

Frame & Field Assy. With Terminal Post 
& Parts Used '..Vith 

Part No. 
No. Used N�e of Part 

MAK-79 
(MAK-2091) 

MAK-28 
MAK-29 
MAK-.30 
MAK-44 
MAK-49 
MAK-50 
MAK-51 
MAK-1007 
MAK-10083 

MAK-12 
MAK-10093 

MAK-12 
MAK-1010 

MZ-38 
5X-146 

x-199 
5X-146 

x-196 
x-199 

Comm. End 
MAK-2002 
MAK-16 
MAK-19 
MAK-40 
M AK-59 
MAK-1034 

X-521 

1 2 3 4 5 
2 Frame Screw 
1 Frame & Field Assy. 
1 Terminal Post 
4 Pole Piece 
1 Insulation 
2 Field Coil Connector 
2 Ins. Washer 
1 Plain 1.'1asher 
1 Ins. Bushing 
1 Field Coil • U.R. 
1 Field Coil & Brush Assy.­

L.R. 
1 Brush 
1 Field Coil & Brush Assy.-

L.L. 
1 Brush 
1 Field Coil - u.L. 
4 Pole Piece Screw 
1 1/4-20 Hex. Nut 
1 . l/4 Lock Washer 
1 �4-20 Hex. Nut 
2 #10 Lock Washer 
1 1/4 Lock Washer 

Plate Assy. & Par ts Used With 

1 Comm. End Plate Assy. 
2 Brush Holder 
4 Brtish Spring 
1 Absor bent Bronze Brg. 
1 Felt Pad 
2 Brush - Grounded 
4 9/32 Tubular Rivet 

1 2 3 4 5 

Armature As sy. & Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

MAK-54 
MAK-55 
MAK-2006 

EBA-13 
GAS-1024 

PS-1137 
GBF-95 
MAK-39 

X-714 
BX-794 

No. 
U'sed Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Thrust Washer 
1 Thrust Washer 
1 Armature Assembly 

Miscellaneous Parts 
1 Bendix Drive Assembly 
1 Head Band Assembly 
1 Drive End Head Assy. 
1 Dowel Pin 
1 Absorbent Bronze Bearing 
1 #10-32xl 1/2 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1 #10-32 Square Nut 

Switch Assy. & Parts Used With 
ss-121R 1 Connector 
SS-4001 1 Solendid Starting Switch 

12X-196 1 #10 Lock Washer 
BX-832 2 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 

12X-1014 2 5/16 Lock Washer 
BX-1372 1 #10-32 Hex. Nut 
BX-321 2 #10-32x5/16 Rd. Hd. Screw 

X-1270 2 #10 Skpf. Washer 
1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 11-30-37) 

Printed in U.S . .A. Pile ia 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are ahown in parcntheai1 
they arc for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as nceCI�d." 

Equipmeac • Puu lila BiDder· 



5X-/4� 

iF � 

� 

� 
� 

I 

� 
0 
-

....... 

(/) 

� 
:;u 
-i 
-

z 

(j) 

� 
0 
-i 
0 
:;u 

r­
r-
c 
(/) 
-I 

� 
-

0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAK-4018A STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

MAK-20 2 Bolt, Thru 
MAK-2001A 1 Frame & Field Assy. 
MAK-12 t 2 Brush 
MAK-28 1 Stud, Terminal 
MAK-30 1 Insulation, Field 

Connection 
MAK-49 2 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud 
MAK-51 1 Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud 
MAK-3005S 1 FIELD COIL PACKAGE 
MAK-44 2 Connector, Field Coil 
MAK-1007 1 Coil, Field, U. R. 
MAK-1008 1 Coil, Field, L. R. 
MAK-1009 1 Coil, Field, L. L. 
MAK-1010 1 Coil, Field, U. L. 

MZ-38A 4 Screw, Pole Shoe 
SSA-43 2 Washer, Plain, Term. Stud 

8X-146 2 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex.1/4 -20 
12X-199 2 Lockwasher, Term. Stud, 

1/4 
8X-173 2 Nut, Thru Bolt, Hex. #10-32 

12X-196 2 Lockwasher, Thru Bott, #10 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 
MAK-3002 1 Head Assy., Comm. End 
MAK-19 4 Spring, Brush 
MAK-59 1 Felt 
MAK-1034S t 2 Brush, Grounded 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAK-54 1 Washer, Thrust, D. E. , 

MAK-55 

MAK-2074 
X-261 

1/32" Thick 
1 Washer,Thrust,C.E., 

1/32" Thick 
1 ARMATURE 
1 Key, Woodruff, #6 

MAK-4018A 
(Issued 10-3-55) 

Miscellaneous Parts 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

GAS-24F 
MAK-1048 
MAK-39 

X-386 
SX-714 

8X-794 

1 Band, Cover 
1 Head Assy., Drive End 
1 BEARING, ABSORBENT 

BRONZE 
1 Oiler 
1 Screw, Cover Band, 

Rd. Hd. 110-32x1 1/2 
1 Nut, Cover Band, Square 

#10-32 

t BRUSH SET, SERVICE MAK-2012AS. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

MAK-4018A Chief Industries 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

MAK-4020 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAK-4020 

Frame & Field Assy. With Terminal Post 
& Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used 

MAK-79 2 
(MAK-2084) l 

MA.K-28 1 
JrlAK-29 4 
MAK-30 1 
MAK-44 2 
MAK-49 2 
MAK-50 1 
MAK-51 1 
MAK-100? 1 
MAK-10083 1 

f.II.AK-12 1 
MAK-100 98 1 

lllAK-12 1 
MAK-1010 1 

MZ-3BA 4 
5X-146 1 

X-199 1 
5X-146 1 

X-196 2 
X-199 1 

Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
Frame Screw 
Frame & Field Assembly 

Terminal Post 
Pole Piece 
Insulation 
Field Coil Connector 
Insulating Washer 
Plain Washer 
Insulating Bushing 
Field Coil - U.R. 
Field Coil & Brush Assy.­
L.R. 

BRUSH 
Fiel d Coil & Brush Assy.­
L.L. 

BRUSH 
Field Coil - U.L. 
Pole Piece Screw 
1/4-20 Hex. Nut 
1/4 Lock Washer 

l/4-20 Hex. Nut 
#10 Lock Washer 
1/4 Lock Washer 

Comm. End Plate Assy. & Parts Used With 

MAK-3002 
.MAK-16A 
MAK-19 
NAK-40 
MAK-59 
N.AK-1034 

X-521 

1 Comm. End Plate Assembly 
2 Brush Holder 
4 Brush Spring 
1 ABSORBENT BRONZE BRG. 
1 Felt Pad 
2 BRUSH - Grounded 
4 9/32 Tubular Rivet 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAK-55 
MAK-2088 

MU-54 
X-261 

1 Thrust Washer 
1 ARMATURE ASSEMBLY 
1 Thrust Washer - 1/32" Thick 
1 #6 \'/oodruff Key 

1 2 3 4 5 

Miscellaneous Parts 

Part No. 
No. Used 

EB-56 1 
EB-508 2 
EB-2303 1 
EB-2319S 1 
EB-2405 1 
EB-2406 1 
EB-2407 1 
EB-26 22 2 
EB-5611 1 

GAS-1024 1 
lli\.K-2092 1 

MZ-44A 1 
PS-1153 1 

GBF-95 1 
:t.i.A.B-88 l 

MP-41A 1 
X-714 1 

BX-?94 1 

Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
BENDIX DRIVE ASSEMBLY 

Lock Washer 
Driving Head 
Co mpressio n Sleeve 
DRIVE SPRING 
H d. Sp. Bolt or Screw 
Shaft Spring Screw 
Spring Support Clip 
S-A Assembly 

Head Band Assembly 
INTERHEDIATE BEARING ASSY. 

Absorben� Bronze Brg. 
Pinion Housing Assen.bly 

Dowel Pin 
Dowel Pin 
Absorbent Bronze Brg. 

#l0-32xl l/2 Rd. Hd. Screw 
#10-32 Square Nut 
1 2 3 4 5 

( Issued 8-22-39) 

UNIT APPLICA'l'I ON 

l.!A.K-40 20 Wisconsin llotor Co. 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 



MAK-IZ 

� 
)> 
A 

I 

� 
0 
t\,.) 
0 

(f) 
-I 
)> 
;v 
-I 
-

z 

(j) 

� 
0 
-I 
0 
;v 

r 
r 

c 
(f) 
-I 
;v 
)> 
-i 

0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAK-4021 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAK-4021 

Frane & Field Assy. With Terminal Post 
& Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

MAK-20 
(MAK-2093 ) 
'!I'IAK-28 
MAK-29 
MAK-30 
MAK-44 
MAK-49 
MAK-50 
MAK-51 
MAK-1007 
MAK-l008S 

MAK-12 
MA.K-1009S 

!.'!AK-12 
W.AK-1010 

MZ-38 
5X-146 

X-199 
5X-146 
SX-173 

X-196 
X-199 

Cornn. End 

MAK-2002 
MAK-16 
MAK-19 
l.'IAK-40 
M.AK-59 
MAK-1034 

X-521 

1 2 3 4 5 
2 Frame Screw 
1 Frruue & Field Assembly 
1 Terminal Post 
4 Pole Piece 
1 Insulation 
2 Field Coil Connector 
2 Insulating Washer 
1 Plain Washer 
1 Insulating Bushing 
1 Field Coil - U.R. 
1 Field Coil & Brush Assy.­

L.R. 
1 BRUSH 
1 Field Coil & Brush Assy.-

L.L. 
1 BRUSH 
1 Field Coil - U.L. 
4 Pole Piece Screw 
1 1/4-20 Hex. Nut 
1 1/4 Lock Washer 
1 1/4-20 Hex. Nut 
2 #10-32 Hex. Nut 
2 #10 Lock Washer 
1 1/4 Lock Washer 

Plate Assy. & Parts Used With 

1 Co�. End Plate Assembly 
2 Brush Holder 
4 Brush Spring 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 Felt Pad 
2 BRUSH - Grounded 
4 9/32 Tubular Rivet 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAK-54 
MAK-55 
MAK-2006 

1 Thrust Washer 
1 Thrust Washer 
1 ARMATURE ASSEMBLY 

1 2 3 4 5 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

SS-159L 
SS-4001 

12X-196 
8X-832 

12X-1014 
8X-1372 
8X-321 

X-1270 

EB-79 
EB-6505 
EB-6813 
EB-6823 
EB-6824 
EB-6825 
EB-6826 
EB-6827 
EB-6828 
EB-7901 
EB-7902 
EB-8104S 

GAS-1024 
MAK-1048 
MAK-39 

X-386 
X-714 

8X-794 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

l 2 3 4 5 
l Connector 
l SOLENOID STARTING SWITCH 
l #10 Lock Washer 
2 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 
2 5/ 16 Lock Washer 
1 #10-32 Hex. Nut 
2 #10-32x5/16 Rd . Hd. Screw 
2 #10 Skpf. Washer 

Miscellaneous Parts 

l BENDIX DRIVE ASSEMBLY 
l DRIVE SPRING 
l Anti-Drift Spring 
2 Thrust Washer 
l Drive Spring Support 
1 Meshing Spring 
l Anti-Drift Spr. Sleeve 
l Pinion Washer 
l Castellated Nut 
1 Shaft 
l Drive Stop 
l Pinion 
l Head Band Assembly 
1 Drive End Head Asse�bly 
l ABSORBENT BRONZE BRG. 
1 Ball Oiler - 1/4 Press In 
1 #l0-32xl 1/2 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1 #10-32 Square Nut 

l 2 3 4 5 

( Issued 4-3-40 ) 

UNIT APPLICATION 

MAK-4021 s. H. Arnolt 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Pans List Binder 



MAK-4021 STARTING MOTOR ILLUSTRATION 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

MAK-4022 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAK-4022 
(Issued 2-4-54) 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With Miscellaneous Parts 
Part No. Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part No. Used Name of Part 

MAK-79 2 Bolt, Thru EBA-36A 1 BENDIX DRIVE ASSY. 
MAK-2084 1 Frame & Field Assy. EB-108A 2 Lockwasher 
MAK-12t 2 Brush EB-7819SA 1 Sleeve, Compression 
MAK-28 1 Stud, Terminal EB-8503A 1 Head, Drive 
MAK-30 1 Insulation, Field Connection EB-8506A 1 Screw, Spring, Head 
MAK-49 2 Washer,Ins. ,Term. Stud EB-8507A 1 Screw, Spring, Shaft 
MAK-51 1 Bushing,Ins., Term. Stud EB-8734A 1 Ring, Take-Up 
MAK-3005S 1 FIELD COIL PACKAGE EBA-405A 1 SPRING, DRIVE 
MAK-44 2 Connector, Field Coil EBA-3611A 1 Shaft & Pinion 
MAK-1007 1 Coil, Field, U. R. GAS-1024F 1 Band, Cover 
MAK-1008 1 Coil, Field, L. R. MAK-2092 1 BEARING ASSY., 
MAK-1009 1 Coil, Field, L. L. INTERMEDIATE 
MAK-1010 1 Coil, Field, U. L. MZ-44A 1 Bearing, Abs. Bronze 

MZ-38A 4 Screw, Pole Shoe PS-1153A 1 Housing Assy. , Pinion 
SSA-43 2 Plain Washer. Term. Stud GBF-95 1 Pin,Dowel 

8X-146 2 Nut, Term. Stud,Hex.1/4-20 MAB-88 1 Pin,Dowel 
12X-199 2 Lockwasher, Term. Stud, MP-41A 1 BEARING,ABS. BRONZE 

1/4 8X-714 1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 
12X-196 2 Lockwa:her, Thru Bolt,# 10 #10-32x1 1/2 

8X-794 1 Nut, Cover Band, Square #10-32 
Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAK-3002 1 Head Assy. , Comm. End 
MAK-19 4 Spring, Brush t BRUSH SET, SERVICE MAK-2012AS. 
MAK-59 1 Felt 
MAK-1034St 2 Brush, Grounded 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 
MAK-55 1 Washer,Thrust,C.E., 

MAK-2088 
MU-54 

X-261 

1/32" Thick 
1 ARMATURE 
1 

1 

Washer, Thrust, Int., 
1/32" Thick 
Key ,Woodruff,D. E. ,#6 

UNIT 

MAK-4022 

Printtod in U.S. A. 

"NOTE: Where pan numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stOCking sub-pans the 
complete pan can be assembled as needed." 

APPLICATION 

Wisconsin 

File in 
Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAK-4023 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST 

PRELIMINARY 

MAK-4023 

Frame & Field Assembly with Terminal Post 
& Parts Used With 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part No. 
Part 

No. 

MAK-20 
(MAK-2001) 
MAK-28 
MAK-29 
MAK-30 
MAK-44 
MAK-49 
MAX-50 
MAK-51 
MAK-1007 
MAK-lOOBS 

MAK-12 
MAK-1009S 

MAK-12 
MAK-1010 

MZ-38 
5X-145 

X-199 
5X-145 
&-173 

X-195 
X-199 

Connn. End 

MAK-2002 
MAK-15 
MAK-19 
MAK-59 
MAK-1034 

X-521 

No. 
Used 

2 
1 
1 
4 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 

1 
1 
4 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 

Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
Frame Screw 
Frame & Field Assy. 

Terminal Post 
Pole Piece 
Insulation 
Field Coil Connector 
Insulating Washer 
Plain Washer 
Insulating Bushing 
Field Coil - U.R. 
Field Coil & Brush 
Assy. - L.R. 

BRUSH 
Field Coil & Brush 
Assy. - L.L. 

BRUSH 
Field Coil - U.L. 
Pole Piece Screw 
1/4-20 Hex. 'Nut 
1/4 Lock Washer 

1/4-20 Hex. Nut 
#10-32 Hex. Nut 
#10 Lock washer 
1/4 Lock Washer 

Plate Assembly & Parts Used With 

1 Camm. End Plate Assy. 
2 Brush Holder 
4 Brush Spring 
1 Felt Pad 
2 BRUSH - GROUNDED 
4 9/32 Tubular Rivet 

1 2 3 4 5 

No. 

MAX-54 
MAK-55 
MAK-2005 

EB-?9 
EB-5505 
EB-5813 
EB-5823 
EB-5824 
EB-5825 
EB-5825 
EB-582? 
EB-5828 
EB-7901 
EB-7902 
EB-81048 

GAS-1024 
MAK-1048 
MAK-39 

X-385 
X-714 

&-794 

Printed in U.S. A. 

Used Nam� of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 

1 Thrust Washer 
1 Thrust Washer· 
1 ARMATURE ASSEMBLY 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 BENDIX DRIVE ASSY. 
1 DRIVE SPRING 
1 Anti-Drift Spring 
2 Thrust Washer 
1 Drive Spring Sunport 
1 Meshing Spring 
1 Anti-Drift Sp. Sleeve 
1 Pinion Washer 
1 Castellated Nut 
1 Shaft 
1 Drive Stop 
1 Pinion 
1 Head Band Assy. 
1 Drive End Head Assy. 
1 ABSORBENT BRONZE BRG. 
1 Ball Oiler - 1/4 Press in 
1 #10-32xl 1/2 Rd. Rd. Screw 
1 #10-32 Square Nut 

1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 5-15-41) 

UNIT APPLICATION 
MAK-4023 Stover Mfg. , 

Universal 

File in 
Equipment & Parts List Binder 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are.shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAK-4026 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAK-4026 

Frame & Field Assembly With Terminal Stud 
& Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

MAK-20 2 Bolt, Thru 
(MAK-2097) 1 Frame & Field Assy. 
MAK-12 t 2 Brush 
MAK-28 1 Stud, Terminal 
MAK-30 1 Insulation, Field Connection 
MAK-49 2 Washer, Insulating 
MAK-51 1 Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud 
MAK-3005S 1 Field Coil Package 
MAK-44 2 Connector, Field Coil 
MAK-1007 1 Coil, Field, U.R. 
MAK-1008 1 Coil, Field, L.R. 
MAK-1009 1 Coil, Field, L.L. 
MAK-1010 1 Coil, Field, U .L. 

MZ-38 A 4 Screw, Pole Shoe 
SSA-42 2 Washer Plain Term. Stud 

8X-146 2 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. 
1/4-20 

12X-199 2 Lockwasher, Term. Stud, 
1/4 

8X-173 2 Nut, Thru Bolt, Hex. U0-32 
12X-196 2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, #10 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used 

MAK-2002 1 
MAK-19 4 
MAK-59 1 
MAK-1034St 2 

Head Assy., Comm. End 
Spring, Brush 
Felt 
Brush, Grounded 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAK-54 

MAK-55 

Washer, Thrust, Arm. Shaft, 
D.E. 

1 Washer, Thrust, Arm. Shaft, 
C.E. 

MAK-2006 1 Armature 

Switch AssemblX & Parts Used With 
Part No. 

No. Used Name of Part 

SS-228 1 Connector 
SS-4001 1 Solenoid Starting Switch 
SX-173 1 Nut, Hex., #10-32 

12X-196 1 Lockwasher, #10 
8X-832 2 Nut, Hex. 5/16-24 

12X-1014 2 Lockwasher, 5/16 
8X-321 2 Screw, Switch Mtg., Rd. Hd. 

#10-32x5j16 
X-1270 2 Washer, Switch Mtg., Skpf. #10 

Miscellaneous Parts 

EB-79 1 Bendix Drive Assembly 
EB-6505 1 Spring, Drive 
EB-6813 1 Spring, Anti-Drift 
EB-6823 2 Washer, Thrust 
EB-6824 1 Support, Drive Spring 
EB-6825 1 Spring, Meshing 
EB-6826 1 Sleeve, Anti-Drift Spring 
EB-6827 1 Washer, Pinion 
EB-6828 1 Nut 
EB-7901 1 Shaft 
EB-7902 1 Drive Stop 
EB-8104S 1 Pinion 

GAS-24F 1 Band, Cover 
MAK-1048 1 Head Assy ., Drive End 
MAK-39 1 Bearing, Absorbent Bronze 

X-386 1 Oiler, Ball, Press in, 1/4 
SX-714 1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd, Hd. 

#10-32x1 1/2 
8X-794 1 Nut, Cover Band, Square #10-32 

t Brush Set, Service MAK-2012AS. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

MAK-4026 Universal 

(Issued 7 -14-48) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAK-4027, A STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAK-4027, A 

(Issued 2-24-55) 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. 

No. Used Name of Part 

MAK-20 
MAK-2001A 
MAK-12t 
MAK-28 
MAK-30 
MAK-49 
MAK-51 
MAK-3005S 
MAK-44 
MAK-1007 
MAK-1008 
MAK-1009 
MAK-1010 

MZ-38A 
SSA-43 

8X-146 

12X-199 

8X-173 
12X-196 

2 Bolt, Thru 
1 Frame & Field Assembly 
2 Brush 
1 Stud, Terminal 
1 Insulation, Field Connection 
2 Washer, Ins. , Term. Stud 
1 Bushing, Ins. , Term. Stud 
1 FIELD COIL PACKA GE 
2 Connector, Field Coil 
1 Coil, Field, U. R. 
1 Coil, Field, L. R. 
1 Coil, Field, L. L. 
1 Coil, Field, U. L. 
4 Screw, Pole Shoe 
2 Washer, Plain, Term. Stud 
2 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. 

1/4-20 
2 Lockwasher, Term. Stud, 

1/4 
2 Nut, Thru Bolt, Hex. #10-32 
2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, #10 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAK-2002A 1 Head Assy., Comm. End 
Spring, Brush MAK-19 4 

MAK-59 1 Felt 
MAK-1034St 2 Brush, Grounded 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAK-54 
MAK-55 
MAK-2074 

X-261 

1 Washer, Thrust, D. E. 
1 Washer, Thrust, C. E. 
1 ARMATURE 
1 Key, Woodruff, D. E., #6 

Misce tlaneous Parts 
Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

** 1 BENDIX DRIVE ASSEMBLY 
EB-108 2 Lockwasher 
EB-7809S 1 Sleeve, Compression 
EB-8503 1 Head, Drive 
EB-8506 1 Screw, Spring, Head 
EB-8507 1 Screw, Spring, Shaft 
EB-8734 1 Ring, Take -Up 

EBA-405 1 SPRING, DRIVE 
EBA-9711 1 Shaft & Pinion 
GAS-24F 1 Band, Cover 

MAK-1048 1 Head Assy., Drive End 
MAK-39 1 BEARING, ABS. BRONZE 

X-386 1 Oiler 
8X-714 1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 

#10-32x1 1/2 
SX-794 1 Nut, Cover Band, Square 

#10-32 

t BRUSH SET, SERVICE MAK-2012AS. 

** See table following parts list for part 
number applying to assembly wanted. 

Assembly No. 

MAK-4027 
MAK-4027A 

UNIT 

MAK-4027 
MAK-4027A 

Bendix Drive Assy. 

EBA-97 
None 

APPUCATION 

Crosley 
Chief Industries 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub·parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAK-4028 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAK-4028 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

MAK-79 2 Bolt, Thru 
(MAK-2098) 1 Frame & Field Assy. 
MAK-12 t 2 Brush 
MAK-28 1 Stud, Terminal 
MAK-30 1 Insulation, Field Connection 
MAK-49 2 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud 
MAK-51 1 Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud 
MAK-3005S 1 FIELD COIL PACKAGE 

MAK-44 2 Connector, Field Coil 
MAK-1007 1 Coil, Field, U .R. 
MAK-1008 1 Coil, Field, L.R. 
MAK-1009 1 Coil, Field, L.L. 
MAK-1010 1 Coil, Field, U.L. 

MZ-38A 4 Screw, Pole Shoe 
SSA-43 2 Washer, Plain, Term. Stud 

8X-146 2 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. 1/4-20 
12X-199 2 Lockwasher, Term. Stud, 1/4 
12X-196 2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, #10 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAK-3002 1 Head Assy., Comm. End 
MAK-19 4 Spring, Brush 
MAK-59 1 Felt 
MAK-1034S t 2 Brush, Grounded 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAK-55 * Washer, Arm. Thrust, C.E., 
1/32'' Thick 

MAK-55A * Washer, Arm. Thrust, C.E., 
.015" Thick 

MAK-55B * Washer, Arm. Thrust, C.E., 
.045" Thick 

MAK-2099 1 ARMATURE 
MU-54 * Washer, Arm. Thrust, 

Intermediate, 1/32" Thick 
MU-54A * Washer, Arm. Thrust, 

Intermediate, 1/64" Thick 
MU-54B * Washer, Arm. Thrust, 

Intermediate, 3/64" Thick 
X -26 1  1 Key, Woodruff, #6 

Part 
No. 

EBA-80B 
EBA-4431A 
EBA-4805 
EBA-4807 
EBA-4808 
EBA-4813 
EBA-4825 
EBA-4833 
EBA-7906 
EBA-8032A 
GAS-24F 

MAK-2092 
MZ-44A 

PS-12718 
MAB-88 

MG-77A 
X-714 

8X-794 

Miscellaneous Parts 
No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 

BENDIX DRIVE A SSY. 
Screw Shaft 
Spring, Drive 
Plate, Spring Anchor 
Ring, Lock 
Spring, Anti-Drift 
Spring, Meshing 
Ring, Retaining 
Pin, Locating 
Pinion 

Band, Cover 
Bearing Assy ., Intermediate 

BEARING, ABSORBENT 
BRONZE 

Housing Assy ., Pinion 
Pin, Dowel 
Bearing, Abs. Bronze 

Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 
#10-32x1 1/2 

1 Nut, Cover Band, Square #10-32 

t BRUSH SET, SERVICE MAK-2012AS. 

* Use As Required. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

MAK-4028 Wisconsin 

Printed in U.S. A. (Issued 6 -15-48) File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
thev are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed," 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

M AK-4029 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAK-4029 

Frame & Field Assembli With Terminal Stud 
& Parts Used With Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part No. Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part N o. Used Name of Part 

MAK-79 2 Bolt, Thru SS-121R 1 Connector 
(MAK-2091) 1 Frame & Field Assy. SS-4001 1 Solenoid Starting Switch 
MAK-12 t 2 Brush BX-173 1 Nut, Hex., #10-32 
MAK-28 1 Stud, Terminal 12X-196 1 Lockwasher,#lO 
MAK-30 1 Insulation, Field, Connection 8X-832 2 Nut, Hex., 5/16-24 
MAK-49 2 Washer, Ins" 12X-1014 2 Lockwasher, 5/16 
MAK-51 1 Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud SX-321 2 Screw, Switch Mtg., Rd. Hd. 
MAK-30058 1 Field Coil Package U0-32x5J16 
MAK-44 2 Connector, Field Coil X-1270 2 Washer, Switch Mtg. Sc., Skpf. 
MAK-1007 1 Coil, Field, U .R. #10 
MAK-1008 1 Coil, Field, L.R. 
MAK-1009 1 Coil, Field, L.L. Miscellaneous Parts 
MAK-1010 1 Coil, Field, U .L. 

EBA-10 1 Bendix Drive Assy. MZ-38 4 Screw, Pole Shoe 
SSA-43 2 Washer, Plain, Term. Stud EB-6504S 1 Pinion 

SX-146 2 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex., EB-6505 1 Spring, Drive 

1/4-20 EB-6513 1 Spring, Anti-Drift 

12X-199 2 Lockwasher, Term. Stud, EB-6823 2 Washer, Thrust 

1/4 EB-6824 1 Support Drive Spring 

12X-196 2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, UO EB-6825 1 Spring, Meshing 
EB-6826 1 Sleeve, Anti-Drift 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used EB-682"7 1 Pinion Washer 
EB-6828 1 Castellated Nut 

MAK-3002 1 Head Assy ., Comm. End EB-7101 1 Shaft 
MAK-19 4 Spring, Brush EB-7902 1 Drive Stop 
MAK-59 1 Felt GAS-24F 1 Band, Cover 
MAK-l034St 2 Brush, Grounded PS-1137A 1 Head Assy., Drive End 

GBF-95 1 Pin, Dowel 
Armature Assembly & Parts Used With MAK-39 1 Bearing, Abs. Bronze 

MAK-54 1 

MAK-55 1 

MAK-2006 1 

Washer, Thrust, Arm. Shaft, 
X-714 1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 

iH0-32x11j2 
D.E. SX-794 1 Nut, Cover Band, Square, 
Washer, Thrust, Arm. Shaft, #10-32 
C.E. 
Armature 

t Brush Set, Service MAK-2012AS. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

MAK-4029 T owmotor 

(Issued 7 -14-48) 
Printed in U.S. A. 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub.parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

File in 
Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAK-4030 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAK-4030 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

MAK-20A 2 Bolt, Thru 
(MAK-2001B) 1 Frame & Field Assy. 
MAK-12 t 2 Brush 
MAK-28 1 Stud, Terminal 
MAK-30 1 Insulation, Field Conn. 
MAK-49 1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 

Inner 
MAK-49A 1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 

Outer 
MAK-51 1 Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud 
MAK-3005S 1 Field Coil Package 

MAK-44 2 Connector, Field Coil 
MAK-1007 1 Coil, Field, U .R. 
MAK-1008 1 Coil, Field, L.R. 
MAK-1009 1 Coil, Field, L.L. 
MAK-1010 1 Coil, Field, U .L. 

MZ-38A 4 Screw, Pole Shoe 
SSA-43 2 Washer, Plain, Term. Stud 

SX-146 2 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. 

12X-199 2 
1/4-20 
Lockwasher, Term. Stud, 1/4 

8X-173 2 Nut, Thru Bolt, Hex. #10-32 
12X-196 2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, #10 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAK-2002A 1 Head Assy., Comm. End 
MAK-19 4 Spring, Brush 
MAK-59 1 Felt 
MAK-1034St 2 Brush, Grounded 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAK-54 1 Washer, Thrust, Arm. Shaft, 
D.E. 

MAK-55 1 Washer, Thrust, Arm. Shaft, 
C.E. 

MAK-2006 1 Armature 

Miscellaneous Parts 
Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

EB-79 1 Bendix Drive Assy. 
EB-6505 1 Spring, Drive 
EB-6813 1 Spring, Anti-Drift 
EB-6823 2 Washer, Thrust 
EB-6824 1 Support, Drive Spring 
EB-6825 1 Spring, Meshing 
EB-6826 1 Sleeve, Anti-Drift Spring 
EB-6827 1 Washer, Pinion 
EB-6828 1 Nut 
EB-7901 1 Shaft 
EB-7902 1 Drive Stop 
EB-8104S 1 Pinion 

GAS-1024K 1 Band, Cover 
MAK-1048A 1 Head Assy., Drive End 
GBF-95 1 Pin, Dowel 

MAK-39 1 Bearing, Abs. Bronze 
X-714 1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 

U0-32x1 1/2 
8X-794 1 Nut, Cover Band, Square U0-32 

t Brush Set, Service MAK-2012AS. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

MAK-4030 Waukesha 

(Issued 7 -14-48) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed," 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAK-4031 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAK-4031 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. 

No. Used Name of Part 

MAK-20A 1 
(MAK-2100) 1 
MAK-12 t 2 
MAK-28 1 
MAK-30 1 
MAK-49 2 
MAK-51 1 
MAK-3005S 1 
MAK-44 2 
MAK-1007 1 
MAK-1008 1 
MAK-1009 1 
MAK-1.010 1 

MZ-38A 4 
SSA-43 2 

BX-146 2 

12X-199 2 
BX-173 2 

12X-196 2 

Bolt, Thru 
Frame & Field Assy. 

Brush 
Stud, Terminal 
Insulation, Field Connection 
Washer, Ins., Term. Stud 
Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud 
FIELD COIL PACKAGE 

Connector, Field Coil 
Coil, Field, U.R. 
Coil, Field, L.R. 
Coil, Field, L.L. 
Coil, Field, U.L. 

Screw, Pole Shoe 
Washer, Plain, Term. Stud 
Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. 
1/4-20 
Lockwasher, Term. Stud, 1/4 

Nut, Thru Bolt, Hex. *10-32 
Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, #10 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAK-3002B 1 Head Assy., Comm. End 
MAK-19 4 Spring, Brush 
MAK-59 1 Felt 
MAK-1034S t 2 Brush, Grounded 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAK-54 1 Washer, Thrust, Arm. Shaft, 
D.E. 

MAK-55 1 Washer, Arm. Thrust, C.E., 
1/32" Thick 

MAK-2006 1 ARMATURE 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 

SS-104R 1 Connector 
SS-4001 1 SOLENOID STARTING SWITCH 
8X-173 1 Nut, Hex. #10-32 

12X-196 1 Lockwasher, #10 
BX-832 2 Nut, Hex. 5/16-24 

12X-1014 2 Lockwasher, 5/16 
8X-321 2 Screw, Switch Mtg., Rd. Hd. 

#10-32x5j16 
X-1270 2 Washer, Switch Mtg. Sc., 

Skpf. #10 

Part 
No. 

Miscellaneous Parts 
No. 
Used Name of Part 

EBA-10 1 
EB-65048 1 
EB-6505 1 
EB-6513 1 
EB-6823 2 
EB-6824 1 
EB-6825 1 
EB-6826 1 
EB-6827 1 
EB-6828 i 
EB-7101 1 
EB-7902 1 

GAS-24F 1 
MAK-1101 1 
MAK-39 1 

X-714 1 

BX-794 1 

BENDIX DRIVE ASSY. 
Pinion 
SPRING, DRIVE 
Spring, Anti-Drift 
Washer, Thrust 
Support, Drive Spring 
Spring, Meshing 
Anti-Drift Sp. Sleeve 
Pinion Washer 
Castellated Nut 
Shaft 
Drive Stop 

Band, Cover 
Head Assy., Drive End 

BEARING, ABS. BRONZE 
Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 
U0-32x1 1/2 
Nut, Cover Band, Square #10-32 

t BRUSH SET, SERVICE MAK-2012AS. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

MAK-4031 Kermath 

(Issued 8-25-48) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 




